..lelljlli':]'®

Computer- controlled High-speed Bar-tacking
Industrlal Sewing Machine |

EFHLHI Y

LK-1900A
Series

PARTS LIST

4605687

Mo. /368 -6/



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 701" o refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

R=Y YR MZHEAKERLT
1.7 2R MOES5eN

LD il =1 IR HEQA—-Y Ty S LB L CSEEES hicSReBHRLE T,
EERRE EEERYR P 2BRLTEa,
2) 01" e, R—YTO" " OBBEBMLT LEW,

2. WEWMOBTIR, BHERL. 0.1, 25Z0%ER, B (BIX— L) ERLET,
3 HEMO () B BEESREBRLTVAFRRTHA L2EHRLET,
4 ASAMR—YD ~ — — — — i3, EHRTHB I LEB%RLET,



CONTENTS
H x

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

........................................ 1
SEER - AhEERELR
2.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ... .00ttt e, 3
b - eHEEEER
3. PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS .......oouttmnmtee et eeieeeaia 5
WX EY - 43R
4.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..........oitiitiiitiiii i aiee e, 7
THEE&
5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ........ e 9
6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .ottt 11
KY)0) R
7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt e e e e e, 13
*®YBaR
8. TC CLAMP COMPONEN TS .. ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e e e 15
AiE AR
9.SENSOR COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt e e e e 17
X Uy —E%
10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ...\ttt 18
RLTEBEHR
11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT—K44) .. ...\ttt 19
B S ERIT-K44)
12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt ettt 21
BERY 7 ZAB%
13. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ...\ttt et et e 23
BIENAZOVEIR
T4 WIRING DIAGRAM ..ottt ettt e s e et e e e, 25
BEERARK
15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... .0itntiiittitt et et e e e 27
e SER
16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK —1901A8 (1) ..ottt ettt et et 29
LK-1901ASE A& (1)
17.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—1901AS (2) .......... e 31
LK-1901ASF A& (2)
18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—~1902A8,LK—1902AH (1) ......oivirriiiiieiiieiaieieenn 33

LK—1902AS,LK—1902AH®E F#% (1)

19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1902AS,LK - 1902AH (2)(TABLE STAND COMPONENTS/JT—K43) . 35
LK-1902AS LK-1902AHE 87 (2) (B4R, IT-K43)

20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1903AS—301,LK~1903AS—=302 (1) . . .+ e\ vvuueeenneeeeaannnns, 37
LK-1903AS—301 LK—1903AS~302& fHa (1)



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1903AS—-301,LK~1903A5-302(2) ......covvvurenrnnrnennnnns 39
LK~-1903AS-301,LK—-1903AS-302 & B Hm (2)

22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK—1900A SUBCLASSES ........ooviiiiiieiieee i 41
LK-1900A% 77 5 2 {tEmABEH%

23. OPTION COMPONENTS (1) .ottt te ettt it e et et e e e e et e e e 43
A7 avig (1)

24. OPTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK—1902A,LK~1903A) ... ..o\ttt 45

AT a Vg (2) (LK-1902A,LK~1903A /)

25. LK—1903A:0PTION COMPONENTS(FOR SHANK BUTTON) . ... ..veeiie e 47
LK~1903A : A /> a VR (v ohRa>H)

26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ...0.tuttttn ettt 49
ZEERY R N
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..ottt ettt e et e e 53

%5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BHER - MR

\ v
N7
=

=




____________ PARTN. _______ DESCRIPTION_ _ bty x4 Qty
1 400-06475 MOTOR COVER T4-hn - 1
2 SM-5040855-SN SCREW PSRN S 4
3 400-06478 UPSIDE COVER ¥ 3PAVHN - 1
4 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 A3 M6 L=12 6
5 * 400-10404 PROTECTION_PLATE b7 2 dn - 1
3 SN-Z050855-0P SCREW FAFT WG =8 3
7 400-06487 BED COVER LEFT Ay AN -y i
8 400-06488 BED COVER RIGHT INFI T 1
9 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 t93Y M4 L=6 5

10 400-06481 FACE COVER Av44 1
T1 110-00403 PLATE S ZELPELZE] T
12 SH-4041055-SP SCREW FA°%7 M4 L=10 2
13 * 400-10405 CRANK_ROD_COVER VEZLPA N T 1
14 SM-5040855-SN SCREW NAYN 3 4
15 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP AR - (J3) 1
16 T35-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN AVIN - AJIN RV T
17 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A BN - FIn R A 1
18 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B AN - A$IA i B 1
19 SH-5040855-SN SCREW ISE VIS A 1
20 SM-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 v33y M4 L=11 3
71 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD AF - JIIC v z
22 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 A%y M6 L=6 4
23 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. AR b9V (I3) 1
24 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AMYE{MFIOTE 9 (3IT° ) (n
25 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1 £3-345 (2)
26 D7133-555-500 CONNECTING ROD SPRING SEVYEIE - N R [€))
27 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 4hFady $yb (D
28 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrFIY 11/64-40 (1)
29 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FYE VAN - 1
30 SH-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FA° 37 M3 L=8 2
31 ¥ 400-10414 THREAD _GUIDE_NO.1 T ATFNTVIT T
32 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FA %7 M6 L=12 1
33 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 7Y+ 14 1
34 SH-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FA 39 M6 L=12 1
35 * 400-10571 L_SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A Ly 84v7vH 1
36 NE-6040000-3N NOT W& uyhrFIv 4 T
37 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-AMITYHA 1
38 SH-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 €333 M4 L=6 1
39 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FYE Y {7V B 1

40 SM-5040855-SN SCREW N AV 3 1

71 BI129-210-000 FRAWE THREAD GUIDE (B 7-h 1% 7YvF1B T

42 SM-5040855-~SN SCREW N AV 3T 1

43 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 28" 7h Fay4y-1(25) 1

44 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 #a* 33y M3X0.5 L=6 1

45 01  CM-3002001-BI SAFETY LABEL 12 TvE vIn k12 1

46 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER INXVFT 18 T

47 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 IvN v- 1

48 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG FAtY 2

49 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAtY 2

50 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAty 6
51 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 =4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 I
52 TA-1270502-R0O RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
53 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
54 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG MAtY D=15.5 L=9 2
55 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAtY 3
56 262-60000 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT IS TRE T
57 RC-0560711-XKP RETAINING RING Ch 4147 (D
58 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 El 4b27 4 (n
59 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER INN 4 )74 INES 5 (1)
60 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRING B YMA (D
61 262-61701 BIW SPRING TIEF3TITREY I & (D
62 262-60109 BTW BASE hXRYII8 4 (n
63 262-60208 BTW CAM PLATE P ET VAR (D
64 262-60901 BTW SHAFT he%y ) (D
65 262-61008 BTW LEVER SHAFT APIFUN - ) (1)
] 6251107 BTW LEVER NG Q9]
67 SM-5040655-SN SCREW N AVN ¥ (0
68 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v 4 % 4.5K10X0,8 (D
69 262-60307 BTW BASE SHAFT PSS T VA RE VA (1
70 262-61305 BTW BEARING AMYEY I TYV (2)
71 262-60406 BTW SHAFT BASE PISEVEA )]
72 262-61206 BTW SPACER FART o (1)
73 262-60505 BTW CAM LEVER MSET T (D
74 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 bARY” (D
75 262-60604 BTW WHEEL IS VAR )
76 SN-8040802-TF SCREW N4X3 X%y M4X0.7 =8 @
77 262-60703 BTW TORSION SPRING FISELI AN (0
78 262-61503 BTW WHEEL RUBBER ST N (D
79 * 400-11928 CRANK ROD UNDER COVER I3vIayh RN - 1
80 * SH-5040855-SN SCREW N AYN 3 3
NOTE (&) 01....EXCEPT JE JE% &<



2.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L - sHERLR




REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. _____ ___._ DESCRIPTION 1 | Qty
1 * 400-10572 MAIN SHAFT ¥y 1
2 * 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM Yy IN TIYI T 9Yar3 2
3 * 400-10416 BEARING_BUSH_A IV I 7YV T v (2)
4 SM~8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 (4)
5 SB-1200018-00 BEARING oy 3y ryy 1
(3 SB-1200018-00 BEARING g 3797 T
7 SB-1200017-00 BEARING aok Iy r9y 1
8 * 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM YYIRIRA" FYYT" 7" y3ad3 1
9 ¥ 400-10419 BEARING_BUSH_B YYMAENA" TV 7" ¥Ya (1)

10 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M3¥ M6 L=8 (2)
1T ¥ 400-16653 CRANK_ROD_ASK. VeI ISR I
12 ¥ 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT _PLATE Vorzd AL )
13 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 #3537 M3 L=6 (3)
14 ¥ TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 MY D=6.7 L=6 (2)
15 * TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Mty D=7.5 L=3.5 (1)
16 ¥ Z00-06561 OSCILLATOR A793 [€))
17 ¥ TA-0550604-R0O RUBBER PLUG P33 (1
18 * SM-8480652~TP SCREW A% M6X0.75 L=6 (2)
19 * 400-06562 0SCILLATOR_PIN A7yaety (N
20 400-06529 THREAD TAKE UP COMPL. . JYIFve vEYI Y 1
21 Z00-06530 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER ASK. JAANZE 6]
22 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FVE VhSF 7932 (D)
23 $B-1080022-00 BEARING gy ¥y ooy (2)
24 SB-1040016-00 BEARING awh VY Iy (N
25 400-06531 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER FYE Yy (1)
26 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASK. NE GIFVIEY 7% Q)]
27 SB-1080023-00 BEARING any* 33 o9y €))
28 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD METAL NIF BIFvIayN 7 vYa (N
29 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF 9I7vIayh (N
30 400-06537 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NIF 995V @))
3T B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW |Z W E SN (@)
32 400-06532 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK FYE VIV (N
33 SM-6061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 L33y M6 L=12 2
34 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT NNV A Sad 2
35 01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING oy ¥y vy 2
36 01T SB-3070002-0B BEARING ng I Iv7 p)
37 01 SB-3070002-0C BEARING any V¥ o9y 2
38 01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING any VY o9y 2
39 ¥ 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM FYE VIFVIE VATAMIT-I 1
40 ¥ 400-10435 THRUST_COLLAR FYE YIFVIL VATAMYT- (1)
4] SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 T=2 IS VA R =T @
42 ¥ 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM, FISEYISE ZA8 A VH] 1
43 * 400-10534 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL IISEYINE ZA8 bt €))
44 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 M}y M5X0.8 L=8 (2)
45 400-06512 COUNTER EIGHT YI7{74 1
15 400-06517 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW & TITTA VA5 & I
47 SM-6081252-TP BOLT M8 L=12 nyhs7+E M M8 L=12 1
48 SM-8480652-TP SCREW M6X0.75 L=6 MEY M6X0,75 L=6 1
49 SH-6061200-SP SCREW . Y55y M6 L=12 1
50 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11,6X8.2X0.6 k59 4 3 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
5T ¥ 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRARK_SHAFT FCVITIY T T
52 * 400-10437 CRANK_BALANCER_ASM N SYB-73 1
53 ¥ 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE INAT SIS T (N
54 SHM-6051400-SP SCREW Sz (2)
55 * 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER N GvE- @)
56 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ¥ H 29X09ATT7% Wb !
57 236-04309 COUPLING 97 Vv 1
58 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M3y M6 L=8 4
59 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT =) 1
60 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL HFVEYIITIA N 1
61 765-00306 HARD PULLEY SHAFT a3 AR A 1
62 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 2779V ety 4X14 1
63 A1230-500-00A SET-SCREW PR30 ARMARY 1
64 GAF-01007000 SPRING AIVIFIN ¥ 1
65 400-06515 GEAR A FEN -J-¥ YA 1
56 SH-8040310-3% SCREW ¥4 =3 R 7
67 400-06516 GEAR B FEMT -Y-¥ ¥B 1
68 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 MAFY 2
69 * 400-10573 NEEDLE BAR N Y 1
70 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP N -5 % 1
71 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 =6 75y 9/64-40 L=6 T
72 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MNF 8% Ty an 1
73 * 400-10441 NEEDLE ROD METAL AUA SYTALN 1
74 ¥ 400-10442 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NI YRRAN 1
75 02 400-10574 THREAD_GUIDE NIF SNV 1
76 03 DI405-L7A-H00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NE - TN vFTHYEY) I
77 04  MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 AU DPX5 #11 1
78 05  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 n) DPX5 #14 1
79 03  MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 A DPX17 #21 1
80 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 k53y" M3 L=5 1
BT * SH-8480652-TP SCREW 5y WBXU.75 L6 3
82 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M3y M6 L=8 2
83 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-¥ T-4- 1
NOTE (#£#) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B

02, ...EXCEPT LK-1900AH, AW
03....FOR LK-1900AH, AW
04....FOR LK-1900AF, AM
05.,..FOR LK-1900AS

_ -

LK-1900AH, AW % & <
LK-1900AH , AW

LK- 1900AF , AN S
LK-1900AS 8



3. PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS
MZET - U4 8—BR




REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO. _______.. DESCRIPTION ... LR T T SR ty_
1 400-06863 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR A¥I7y AhE)E-4- 1
2 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW. ,M5 L=12, Fa* 23 M5 L=12 4
3 SB-1100024-00  BEARING awy ¥y ryy 1
4 * SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayHI7HE b 1
5 ¥ 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A nNY70hAau A 1
6 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT A¥I7y Yyyany gy 1
7 * NM-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 oyh7#vh M4X0.7 132 1
8 400-06661 LIFTER LINK A ASM. AYI7Y YYIAI% 1
9 400-06716 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT Ly y Vv 1

10 SM-8060812~-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A" M6 L=8 1
11 B5139-885-000 SIDE COVER THREAD GUIDE YN AR ANYH 1
12 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW VAP VA 1
13 135-15606 SPRING AM%) &3 3hh &M IN R 1
14 400-06666 SENSOR SLIT ASM. HI7r tv¥-29I3 1
15 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW MAZY 2
16 * 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE THITY Ly ¥-NY {4 1
17 * SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhIrHE b 1
18 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTC SENSOR TAMEVY 1
19 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 FAta%¥" tAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1
20 400-06665 LIFTER LINK B Y7y Lyilvy 1
21 SD-0800327-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 2 y3y D=8 H=3.2 1
22 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 uyh7}yh M5X0.8 172 1
23 SD-0700406-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4 2" vy D=7 H=4 1
24 400-06671 CONNECTING ARM 22NI2Z o0 ra 1
25 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 Y77 e b 1
26 265-00405 CONNECTING SHAFT Iy Vv ) 1
27 400-08693 LOWERING ARM vy 95 1
28 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 YHI7FHE Wb 1
29 SD-0790606-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7,94 H=6 2 vy D=T7.94 H=6 1
30 NM-6060001-CP  NUT M6 Iyh71yh M6 1
31 400-06672 LOWERING FOOT AT 1
32 141-04400 CONNECTING LINK VyiIhy 1
33 SD-1000406-TP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=4 4" v}y D=10 H=4 2
34 400-06674 . WIPER CONNECTING LINK TAN ~byiIhy 1
35 SD-0600206-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2 4 yxy D=6 H=2 1
36 135-09708 SPRING AR - VYIIN % 1
37 * 400-10451 WIPER_CONNECTING_ARM_ASM TAN =bYIY9E I3 1
38 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch BhAY 4.7 2
39 * 400-10455 WIPER_CONNECTING_LINK_SHAFT AN =LYEIVVIS ) 1

40 * 400-10457 WIPER_STOPPER 74N ~Zbyn = 1

41 ¥ 400-10458 WIPER_CONNECTING_PLATE gAn -byrI44 1

42 * 400-17202 WIPER C ASM. 74n -Cr3 1

43 ¥ NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 ayh717h M6 1

44 ¥ RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch ApAy 4.7 1

45 S§D-0640216-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.1 2 v3¥y D=6.35 H=2.1 1

46 400-06678 WIPER BASE PLATE gin -5 144 1

47 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 1

48 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER b7y b % 1

49 ¥ WP-0450801-SP  WASHER [ Al 3 1



4.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

THEABEGR




REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. _________BESCRIPILION . ___ LS T B aty .
1 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CL1P 57" % 79y 1
2 * 400-12127 0IL_PIPE_HOLDER Fa9an 47" A4 1
3 * SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oyhyiHE W M4X0,7 L=6 1
4 * 400-13721 TUBE_CLAMP Fa9an {77 A4 1
5 * SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 3% AT I3 M4 L=8 1
6 ¥ 200- 10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH FXTVIT FATANAT-TS T
7 * 400-10467 THRUST_COLLAR e VARV FSIAY b (D
8 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 PAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
9 SB-1100024-00 BEARING iy MM AL 3

10 ¥ 400-16077 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_ASM Y IX TI3 1
T 200-06563 OSCILLATOR SHAFT TV 7 I
12 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MY M6 L=6 2
13 * 400-10575 LOWER SHAFT YY) 1
14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YILYn v 2
15 400-06578 OIL WICK PRESSER v¥avayy ) 1
16 SN-3060610-1P SCREW FX7y" W6 L=6 ]
17 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ARy M6 L=8 2
18 400-06573 SHUTTLE ASM. LT VE 1
19 400-06574 SHUTTLE Ay ¥ (1
20 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AAY ¥%a927}7hbA (2)
21 BI82T-Z210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B TN 1529177 JIhPB 93]
22 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING SR YAYIN R (2)
23 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef AbAY 3 (2)
24 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER ASM. I IAYLTIIIYT Y (2)
25 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER A whvY a7 ML (1)
26 SH-5020460-TP SCREW M2 1=3.5 ¥53y M2 1=3.5 )
27 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT vy o VEEUVES Y (D
28 400-06577 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE Ly y MR ESVERE! (1
29 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FA° 23y M3 L=4 (2)
30 ¥ €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy (2.6)
31 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WITK vy (T3
32 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 (D
33 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 (0.6)
34 * 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW Y YIIMARY 1
35 * 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT AAD IFAIRYY 7 1
16 SH-6040650-1P SCREW ¥4 L=6 t57y W4 L=6 I
37 400-06575 SHUTTLE BEARING RING AE In 79V bAY 2
38 400-06576 SHUTTLE OIL SEAL AN 2
39 01  SB-3080010-0A BEARING iy VAL 2
40 01  SB-3080010-0B BEARING oy vy oy 2
r'3) 01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING R UMD 7
42 01  SB-3080010-0D BEARING oy ¥y rvy 2
43 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING by vIn % 1
44 SM-6020460-TP SCREW M2 L=3.5 L3Ry M2 L=3.5 2
45 02  141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A Fhh YAYIAYYT Y 1
it 03 T4T-03352 TNNER HOOK PRESSER ASH., B TR NAYLBIId Y |
47 06 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C Fhoh wAYICHYT Y 1
48 #08  400-11512 DRIVER_ASM [N Z A 1
49 07  400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM INSZENE A 1
50 §5-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 uyBr7HE W 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
51 *#08  400-1I511 SHUTTLE_ DRIVER NS Z I m
52 %07  400-10879 SHUTTLE DRIVER N2 (D
53 08 B1828-980-0BB BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE ¥ Vr-x 23 (9FVE -Y) 1
54 08  138-12102 BOBBIN Ly 1
55 * 400-10473 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR_COVER_ASM JEY 7% THN U3 1
56 200-T0474 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_COVER VIV TX TAN - M
57 400-10475 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_FELT YRV 2% 77T (D
58 WP-0450801-SP WASHER [0 2
59 SM-5040855-SN SCREW NAYY 3 2
60 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b a9% FA a3 M4 L=8 1
61 ¥ HX-00T5000-08 CABLE CLIP =7 W 7097 2
62 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b av% A a3y M4 L=8 2
63 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 v7:y" M4 L=6 1
64 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH ¥avan {7° 7 yya 2
65 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. ML 1
(i 05 400-06580 SHUTTLE FH~ I
67 04 '400-06581 SHUTTLE (H) Fhp° Y(7hpYIY) 1
68 %07  400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) 3 3 (7hV3Y) 1
69 *¥07  B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. ¥ vr-ars 1
70 %07 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
NOTE (#E2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI S

02....FOR LK-1900AF, AN LK-1900AF, AMA

03....FOR LK-1900AS LK-1900AS

04....FOR LK-1900AH LK-1900AHF.

05....EXCEPT LK-1900AH, AW
06....FOR LK-1900AH, AW
07....FOR LK-1900AW
08....EXCEPT LK-1300AW

LK-1900AH, AW % & <
LK-1900AH, AWA
LK-1900AWH
LK-1900AW% E <



5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
S TR




- /b0 -

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION ____ _____] | S S S S aty_ _
1 400-06628 AT SOLENOID ATYV 4 1
2 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ayhr7HE A M4X0.7 L=6 4
3 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ef aMA7 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYV AN B IV % 1
5 400-06617 AT SOL PIN ATIV AN &Y 1
6 ¥ 400-10477 AT _SOL_COLLAR ATIV AN Abyn -h5- 1
7 SM-8030412-TP  SCREW MAZY" M3 L=4 2
8 * 400-10479 AT PLATE ATYV{b MIY514 1
9 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW nYHs7HE" Vb M4X0.7 L=8 2

10 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L3 b % 4.3X9X0.8 2
11 ¥ 400-10482 AT DRIVE_LINK(F)_ASN INUISEAPZAEVE 1
12 * 400-10492 AT DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASM INVANVINVZAMIYE 1
13 * 400-10495 AT PIVOT_BASE(R) ATIV 9293y Fva 4 1
14 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oYHs7HE M M4X0.7 L=6 2
15 * 400-10486 AT PIVOT BASE(F) ATIN WVVINIVFVR 4 1
16 SM-6041050-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 53y M4 L=10 2
17 * 400-10487 AT _PIVOT_SCREW ATOV YIVIIFvRy 2
18 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nyhrIYh M4 2
19 WP-0400516-UZ  PLAIN WASHER L% " % 4X6X0.5 3
20 * 400-10490 AT PIVOT_BEARING INVASUIV S VINS S VTA 2
21 ¥ 400-10497 AT JOINT INASIEE R 2
22 WP-0400516-UZ PLAIN WASHER b7% 4 % 4X6X0.5 2
23 % 400-10498 AT JOINT_BEARING INVASR/V LN 8 VLA 2
24 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 nyhrIYh M3 2
25 % 400-10500 AT _CONNECTION_BAR ATVYIYE Y 1

26 400-06622 AT SNAP PIN ATRIN Y p)

27 * 400-10503 THREAD TENSION_1_ASM & {4F4 b Faryr3 1

28 400-10504 THREAD TENSION_SHAFT A Favyy (1)

29 229-28808 NUT {b#avy$vh (1)

30 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK S EVNa) (2)

31 262-18602 FIRST _THREAD _TENSION_SPRING 2 {14 FadIn % (N

32 * 400-10508 THREAD TENS10N_2_ASM o 4={brav¥rz 1

33 400-10510 THREAD TENSION_POST_BASE ISEVIZ (1)

34 400-10511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP 1hFavykyy 7 (1)

35 400-10512 THREAD TENSION_SHAFT COLLAR {hahAe YFaveYhI- (1)

36 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SP {MFavyFFEr I % (3)

37 400-10514 D1SK_STOPPER {bravystyr{s (1)

38 400-10515 ASSY THREAD TENSION_POST {pFavyE 973 (1

39 400-11359 POST_BASE_SCREW ANFIUTE UIARY (1

40 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1R % (1)

41 400-10521 HOLD _CAP_SCREW 1bFarykyy7 pARY (3)

42 400-10522 SHAFT NUT {h2hAL YFIYEIHT-PAFYL (D

43 400-10523 POST BASE_C RING {bFayyrhyn -CYV I (1)

44 400-10509 THREAD TENSION SHAFT {hanAe v (1

45 * 400-13967 AT-FELT ATH YIV7Ihh 1

46 ¥ SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 N 3325 tAZ M4X0.7 L=6 1

47 SM-8061612-TP  SCREW M6X16 ARy M6 L=16 1



6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Y10 Btk

-~/ -



REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. . ___._ DESCRIPTLON . LSRR A S aty_
1 400-06711 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ANEIASTT S D 1
2 *  SM-8050592-TP  SCREW FARY" M5 L=5 7k 3¥% 2
3 *  WP-0450801-SP  WASHER |75 0 ] 1
4 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT ANV RIS 7 1
5 *  NM-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 oyHyFY M4X0.7 1ya 1
6 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASM. SN2 1
7 SD-0800327-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 4" viy" D=8 H=3,2 1
8 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyA73yh M5X0.8 1ya 1
9 400-06716 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1YV 1

10 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 bA%Y" M6 L=8 1
11 400-06717 CONNECTING BAR NIV VIR D 1
12 ¥ 400-10525 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_SLIT 1My v$-29yh 1
13 *  SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYHhy7+E Wb 1
14 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMVETT 4 1
15 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIR9T AZ M4 L=12 1
16 *  400-10526 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_BASE 1hEVEVE- Y514 1
17 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW VAN P 2
18 01 400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,A NI1473A 1
19 02 400-06723 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,H M{AIIH 1
20 03 400-06724 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,E MA{3IIE 1
21 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT INEY U -7 (D
22 01 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 AN (D
23 02 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MNTHE A ()
24 03 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AVYZBYIY NITF A AN (1)
25 SS-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%3° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
26 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE VEL] (1)
27 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{AZ (D
28 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 Yhe7%y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
29 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b UAZ IV (D
30 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING Ab%) by -9vpe (1)

31 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. , SMALL MY b - (339) 73 (1)

32 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. ,LARGE MY U - (B 1) 73 (1

33 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 k339" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

34 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER k¥ b % (B

35 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yhb7%y" 11/64-40 L=T7 (1)

36 04 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZE I RC (1)

37 04 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A bAZ ¥ %A (1)

38 04 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M oAZ B % B (1)

39 04 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D b -AX ¥ H 3D (D

40 04 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b UAZY B % (1)

41 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b-A7 73 (D

42 SD-0500091-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 & vy D=5 H=0.9 (D

43 SM-1040650-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 $73y° M4 L=6 4

44 *  235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A N7YHAI0 A 1

45 ¥ 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B N7Y5430 B 1

46 ¥ 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C NY79%Aan € 1

47 *  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D N)7YhAam D 1

NOTE (732) 01....FOR LK-1900AS LK-1900ASF
02....FOR LK-1900AH, AW LK- 1900AH, AW
03....FOR LK-1900AF,AM LK-1900AF , AMA
04....SELECTIVE PARTS RN &

—/ -



7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

E—/g’



REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _________| by _ XA aty
1 400-06861 X FEED MOTOR IRIVE-4- 1
2 SH-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 v737 M4 L=11 4
3 265-01403 X FEED GEAR ERE VISR 1
4 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MY M6 L=6 2
5 400-06862 Y FEED MOTOR S7AI)E-5- 1
5 SH-6041150-TP SCREW ¥4 L=11 57 W4 =11 T
7 * 400-10536 Y_FEED_MOTOR_BASE A7RIYE-ARYIT{R 1
8 SM-6041150-TP SCREW ¥4 L=11 v73Y M4 L=11 2
9 265-01502 Y FEED GEAR VAN 1

10 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 }A2Y* M6 L=6 2
11 400-06736 CLOTH FEED ARK aax7Vvr 1
12 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT VAL 1
13 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M3 M6 L=8 1
14 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD I 29V 1
15 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK T 1
T% SH-BUGUSIZ-TP SCREW ¥6 L=3 T35 W6 L=8 I
17 400-06738 Y FEED SHAFT VAR 1
18 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR V-N 7 yImARe 2
19 265-00009 Y FEED ARM 27479 97 1
20 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA3Y 1/4-40 L=6 2
71 T35-17404 WINGE STUD STFTIE 35957 T
22 400-06740 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLAE S VL] 1
23 * SN-6040650-TP SCREW v53Y M4 L=6 3
24 400-06737 CLOTH FEED PLATE 2/4794% 1
25 400-06739 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE 240V43T48 1
78 SH-T040850-TP SCREW ¥4 1=6 ¥555 W4 L=6 7
27 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMVAST & 1
28 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FAI3Y LAT M4 L=12 1
29 141-11702 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE ERP YIS MY LT S 1
30 SM-4040855-SP SCREW I3y 2
1 TAT-11504 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT TIHIVEV 27T I
32 SH-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 t53y M4 L=6 1
33 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAMYS 1
34 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 FA 23 £AX M3X0.5 L=12 1
35 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 7RIV P IITE { 1
I8 SH-Z040855-SP SCREW FNFT I
37 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT A0V -209h 1
38 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L33 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
39 141-36808 SUPPORT PLATE AVE {F -MIT{R 1
40 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyRITIE b 2
I T35-17800 FEED BRACKET XTATVE 4 T
42 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE IRIVE { B -8 7
43 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER RJAIVR 4 & MY 1
44 $5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 3P 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
45 01  B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM IIWF FHRA 2
15 0T BI557-I80-008 WASHER TV T h 5B )
47 01  B2557-280-00C WASHER W7 ¥ FEC 2
18 01  B2557-280-00D WASHER D JTRWF I RD 2
49 01  B2557-280-00E WASHER IIRIVIF N 3 2
50 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef" 30AY 7 2
57 TEI-04008 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT R TTIR - () T
52 262-04107 LIFTING LEVER LEFT AILTH U - (e D) 1
53 141-05407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING VIV 3 2
54 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION RIAFIN 345 1
55 135-18808 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE 2A¥L AN 944 1
113 $3-ITT0930-3P SCREW 11/64-40 T=3.7 5y 11764-40 L=8.75 5
57 §5-7110740-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 WEFFY 11/64-40 L=T 4
58 02  135-33104 FINGER GUARD ab -y 1
59 03  135-48300 FINGER GUARD av - 1
60 §5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MY 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
Bl 04 I35-18600 WORK CLAKP FOOT, RIGHT TIRFETT % 1
62 04  135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT /ARITY e Y 1
63 03  135-48102 WORK CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT RIFIITY 3 1
64 03  135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT RILTY €Y 1
65 05  135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AVeRAYIY RIAPITY 3% 1
(i3] 05 135-43012 WORK CLAKP FOOT, LEFT CORPS VEVIEYE 2P AR B T
67 400-06745 LEVER DRIVING PLATE L ASM. ROAFIUA ~TRYLRLE VYT Y 1
68 400-06747 LEVER DRIVING PLATE R AS. RRFIVN -7RV(AIF HYT Y 1
69 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyRITHE Ab 1
70 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v7¥ ¥ % 6.2X13X1 1
TI ¥ Z00-10570 RIDDEN PLATE FIVE {90 ~ T
72 SK-5030501-SC SCREW N3 L=5 N 4Yh 2% M3X0.5 L=5 2
73 06  141-16107 FEED PLATE A 2T TYR{EA 1
74 05  141-16206 FEED PLATE B 24174448 1
75 03  135-54803 FEED PLATE R)HIIIA4R 1
5 U7 TAT-16500 FEED PLATE H EYEs IR I
77 08  141-16404 FEED PLATE D 2)A3LIR4AD 1
78 SM-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Wiy M6 L=10 1
79 * WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v5% 4" % 6.2X13X1 1
80 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIRIITY LA -V 1
57 ¥ SN-2041655-SP SCREW W2 T=T6 SESESH 7
82 * WP-0450801-SP WASHER (Sab 2
NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BT S

02....EXCEPT LK-1900AH, AW
03....FOR LK-1900AH, AW
04....FOR LK-1800AS,AF
05....FOR LK-1900AM

06....FOR LK-1900AS

07....FOR LK-1900AF(EXCEPT JE)
08....FOR LK-1900AF, JE

e

LK-1900AH, AW % B <
LK-1900AH, AWH
LK-1900AS,AFH
LK-1900AMA
LK-1900ASFl
LE-1900AFFH (JE% & <)
LK-1900AF, JER



8.TC CLAMP COMPONENTS

SRiEABR

m[f'



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION . L S P Qy_.
1 400-06761 TC CLAMP 1M%3 1
2 400-06762 TC CLAMP PLATE ASM. USZESEVE 1
3 400-06765 TC SUPPERT PLATE ASH. 1MIA3FY 1493 1
4 400-06768 TC JOINT ASM, IMAV¥ 773 1
5 * 400-15800 TC-LINK_ASM VRN 1
6 SM-2360110-TP  SCREW M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 Yi$533" M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2
7 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI B x 3 A9 M3 1

8 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Ep 24y 2 2
9 SD-0400266-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=2.6 2 %y D=4 H=2.6 1
10 400-06771 TC BASE AMAI & 4 1
11 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 t72¥" M4 L=6 4
12 400-06772 TC CAM PLATE AMh3HAR 1
13 400-06780 TC SPRING AMIHIN 2 1
14 400-06781 TC BASE COVER TIN5 A0 - 1
15 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 v9%y" M2 L=2.5 4
16 400-06782 TC NOTCH R 1MH3/9#R 1
17 SM-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 FAT IRy M2 L=6 2
18 400-06777 TC NOTCH F 1MHZ)9FF 1
19 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW (&7 2
20 * 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM AMAZID Y957 )3 1
21 * 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM S EUNELS (1)
22 * SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 A% M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
23 ¥ SD-0800406-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D8 H4 4 V33" D=8 H=4 1
24 400-06776 TC CONNECTING LINK AMIHIVYEIIV ) 1
25 * SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy D=3.5 H=1.5 1
26 * 400-10530 SENSOR_SLIT 2 R B IFDN 1
27 SM-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 ayEITHE A 1
28 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR 1M h3it-4- 1
29 SM-6041200-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 L7523 M4 L=12 4
30 ¥ 400-10531 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE 1M F3EVE-MIII{A 1
31 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayFITHE hb 1
32 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAbev¥ 2
33 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FNTIRTT AR 2
34 * 400-10532 DUST_GUARD M35 Zh - 1
35 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 Fa"axy M3X0.5 L=6 1
36 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER &2 203 1

~7é -



9.SENSOR COMPONENTS

1 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM., 1bYRIEYI-4-7" W3 1
2 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yev#-5-7" o3 1
3 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM. YMHPIEYY-5-7 13 1
4 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xev3-4-7° M3 1
5 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM. S TATS A VA 1
6 400-06495 SAFETY SW ASN. TV VALYFIR I
7 400-06496 SAFETY SW BASE TVE VI yFL A 4 (1)
8 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM, TUX YR FYF (1
9 400-06497 SAFETY SW ARM SHAFT T VALYFIF STV ) (1)

10 : 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TYY YA{IFER N 3 (1)

11 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TVE VALY FR AR (1)

12 400-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM. 7YY VA yFa-br o3 (1)

13 SM-4021201-5C SCREW M2 L=12 FAT 23y M2 L=12 (2)

14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND eyt v (1)

15 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA° 3V M5 L=8 1

16 400-05664 INT PCE ASH, INTSA V73 I

17 400-05660 INT PCB INT$n" Y (1)

18 400-05725 INT CABLE ASM, INTH#-7° W93 (1)

19 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FATIXY bAX M4 L=8 4

20 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. M7 7-R5-7 WAYS 1

71 SM-4040855-SP SCREW TR 1

22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VANV 6

23 EA-9500B802-00 CABLE BAND 150 F¥yont v 150 3

24 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP -7k 1997 1

25 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ANE 4 1

4

26 HX-0033900-00 STUD XN YN -y

r-/z‘



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILTHERMR

=
I
!
|
[
|
|
!
I
|
!
|
|
L
REF.NO _ NOTE
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. AREFYYF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER StV (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NEL i (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANEVEEA YV EV, (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST N5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 k333 M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MA7% 9 Ah}o (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFH w1 10 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM - 1M 3795 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER M58 9(91) (1
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFE 9% 7 (D
12 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRy M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsIyh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE 9(942) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEFh % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsIh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhs+Ih M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L% b % 17X30%X2.6 (2)

—/F -



11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT-K44)

il 2 B4R (IT—K44)

-/7~



T L AESCRIPTION S S S Qty_
1 400-06886 TABLE A7HX5-7" B 1
2 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 IVE73Y" D=5.1 L=32 4
3 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL. T$Y74ya v 1
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT VAR VOV NUTEE S (1)
5 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT YFaryT (3% ) (1)
6 B8101-210-AAB" ~ UPPER STAND ASH. YIXVYIIYT Y (N
7 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. SFavhyay (1)
8 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Yfay (1)
9 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y& Y1y (1)

10 111-58607 RUBBER CAP VAN RE YA (4)

11 170-07402 NUT 443739} (2)

12 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VUESVAD L (2)

13 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ RIR0IHTE W (12)

14 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASH. VASUEUVRNE & 103 kW) (1

15 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7344 I 1oy (2)

16 B8153-771-000 ~ PEDAL CONNECTING ROD N (n

17 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734R 7 992 (2)

18 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734% FavkInty (1)

19 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASH. T 10N D) (1)

20 SK-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oYAzE bh M6 L=12 (2)

21 WP-06710I6-SE  WASHER 6.7XI3XI k3 B % 6.7K13X1 [¢3)

22 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NMEFF X 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

23 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 myA7E Wb M8 L=20 (2)

24 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 54 1 % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

25 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NI % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

26 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 uyhr3vh M8 (2)

27 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP U7 9% F3-w93y 73 (4)

28 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 uyArIIy o (4)

29 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 k59 b % (4)

30 WS-1253010-EN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MR N % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)

31 111-55108 DRAWER b¥A Y 1

32 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT k34 Y 2

33 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER kX4 I2M YN - 1

34 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=1§ VEI3Y D=3.1 L=1§ 6

~27 -



12.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BERY 7 2Bk

AN

K\. /

/

Ny

19 'L?.‘
2 ~
!i 1

e
SRS 7
A

\

36 3

g

35

@@

~ 2/~



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION 1 R S S Qy
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX FUIUE v 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER 7 YYUE WIINIIN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FUIYE RN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b 3% AT 339 M4 L=§ 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b 3% AN 33 M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FIUE 9IAMNI TR 1
7 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 ayhr7HE Wb M8 L=30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 ME¥ % 8.2X15.4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 |72 2 0 SR S0 '} 8

10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 uyhrFvh M8 132 8
I1 M4206-461-000 WASHER S 4
12 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’Y MAIN¥N V93 1
13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAINEN v (1)
14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINKY2944 (2)
15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT 2%y ¥AZ M3 L=10 (6)
16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ F 3% ;o 33y M4 L=8 6
17 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDC¥A* ¥93 1
18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b kY% FaT a3y M4 L=8 10
19 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T%n ¥73 1

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 30 AV% PN I3y M4 L=8 6

21 HX-0033900-00 STUD N YN Y 6

22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 TV IxF M4 6

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7VE-4I3 1

24 HM-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD TV - - 1

25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW bab A VA SIS Ve 4

26 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 73VY IxFvh M4 )

27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAIN¥N VPALAR 1

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ h RV% FAT 23y M4 L=8 5

29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7" 9Ya 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b PR 1

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT I3V tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y F vkt ya-p 3PS3 1

33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN =Y9Y-77" 93y 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa~b* P#3 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa1-}* §73 1

36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAINa-} P73 1

37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAINa-p* §73 1

38 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM, ING A R % VRS 1

39 400-03485 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. AN LEE VYRS (N

40 M4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE AR evE-4 4 (1)

4] M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER I RNy (N

42 M4004-461-000  PEDAL RING NG V7 (1

43 M4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK 5 a-ayvy (n

44 M4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING YITIN (1

45 SM-4030801-SF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FA* 23Y M3X0.5 L=8 (n

46 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 A%y M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

47 SV-4030601-SR  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ ok viy (2)

48 SL-4041681-SF  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT 33T tAZ M4 L=16 3

49 HX-0018800-0D BUSH 7" yya 1

50 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L-8 ¥ h 29% FaT 337 M4 L=§ 2

51 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE 1251 3

52 E9607-603-000 - STICKER (SMALL) ZF¥h- (¥3-) 1

53 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK -2 -7 1

54 400-03458 MASK SEAL IRIY-N 10

\—nZZ-



13.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BIEAZNVER

P-Z»g“



____________________________ PESCRIPTION __  ____t.x . A4 .. . . &y
1 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASH. V¥R yIZAY % 1
2 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASS’Y Y S IV (n
3 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT RV ¥AZ M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CASE VO yIARTY -2 (1)
5 400-05693 OPERATION BOX REAR CASE YO3E v 720Iny-2 (1)
6 400-05691 OPERATION PANEL SHEET N ZAY-)h (N
7 400-05694 PANEL PCB HOLDER PLATE JOFEN VAR (1)
8 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AN (1)
9 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATRXY vhZ M3 L=10 (4)

10 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 Yreavyt ¥~k 379200V 1

11 400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASN. 77" TevAYR 1

12 ¥3004-511-00A  VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FIUTY k3T 7R A (1)

13 HF-0013031-58  FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 k1-2" (3.15A4) (1)

14 HF-0030002-00  FUSE 2A (220/240V) IRy ea-ze (1

15 HF-0013050-P0  FUSE 5A v1-7Z" 5A (1)

16 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASH. B Vy5y8 9B(J3) (N

17 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE -y xFY7N (3)

18 SK-3512001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YVE7%Y" D=5.1 L=20 (2)

19 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT -8 MO A (2)

20 SM-6084002-TN  SCREW M8 L=40 nYAs73E Wb M8 L=40 (1)

21 WP-0852086-SC ~ WASHER M8 LI a3 (2)

22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 I E IH XYL M8 (n

23 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 N 3¥ b % 8.2X15.4X2 (3)

24 NM-6080002-SC  NUT M8 nyhr3Iv M8 2312 (2)

25 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. ARV AR YES 1

26 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH Ao¥ 1

27 400-05697 OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE JO¥nT apIIr 14 1

28 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YIE7%Y" D=3.8 L=20 4

29 SL-4041691-SC  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT %Y £AX M4X0.7 L=16 3

30 CM-3001004-01  LABEL 3 (LARGE) TV 3Ry A3 1) 1

31 CM-3004006-01  VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 7 UTIFa94I-h200~ 240V 1

32 01 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AR NEAIF IR 1

33 01 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKST AVAVF-7" W3 1

NOTE (7E3)

01....0PTIONAL PART

—-2Y -

F T a s



14. WIRING DIAGRAM
BRI

BYL-4KR

WSY 379v0 43MOd

[T - - 1
[ : T |
~ WSV HOLOW NVd ~ _
| B-6-3nic _ N |
[9z] 3 _
mu... __ { ] o,”“o WSY § 3000 0aS-114 ¢ = M |
I "|®m:zo BS4-C00S- L4 _ 194 lul v |
[ J |
_ ELNO mL _F.lw ENO _
WSV V @0d 00§
HOLON N IWW | — BVEEDQS - _| _zom pzmhwﬁn
] H6|riND ZINO el [ 1 Helzno R
-6-3% ] | | [ |
! WSY d 3000 0aS- 114 ‘ WSV ¥V 80d 174 WSV QHOO _
_l [[[[[[[ SINO LiIND Bdi-C0QS- 114 BYEFL14 [UIMOL NO 1SS WSNYH] _ o
|_ [ov] fer «© <

WSY 8§ 3000 N IW-0as
BSd -oN 1vw-0as

WSV d 3000 N Iw-0Qs
Bdd -IN IWi-0as

WSY O~V X08 NO ISS WSNVHL
BVEGLYER

|
lllllll _
[ 1 | © ©
_ | |
~ WSY 80d T3NVd IIM | | Hov| {48 T T T T T
Iy} BREYE M _ ZEND LENO
| 00INO } _..l@v.nzo _
[ _ ! — _
"Wsv x08 NO 11va3do | _
Brge Wig _ _
B < | _
< <
HOL M8 1va3ad 2S-3d ] _ s _ _ [ Tas] (&) _
LAFEN 6 NV2S-Nd i 1| LYND |
1= ved | Y3y “ _
© 1
WSV HOSNIS 1va3d 1l _ e ] ) _ hezoml_r F_II_.I_
B-4L3X 5,V T 1 19% ovno | |
¥1081-51) WSY 378Y0 AV13Y 4 10N 08| < W_
WSV dn MO id HO4 d ION310S BYL-LReA 176 i (8) | muzom
nEgrIC i I HYEY I m 1_|9%]2vNo | SEND
: W
< [Ty] ©
o™ [aV]
HOIOW JdWY10 QVIHHL l Y _ Mae] _ wevy mwumﬁu Ty
-§-3aVEY _ T 11 SYNO _ S9NO m
© | aeND @H_HH Lono 5 18N
HOLOW ON 11411 HISSIHd hid _ i (%) |
-6-2hTYH i 4 |9%]vend N
T ] 1 WSV 80d N I | vono he
o _ BREN IWN _ SEND
© <
HO LOW @334 A | ] 8)
-mnwam-_“_uu_’ I ! — [¥%]etno _ o
! | S9N mH_il_II”.HEuIIL
— ZEND
_ _
HO LOW Q334 xﬂg b } el (@) | o
-l— T (44
Fraime _0 | 1 " | o 2INO e
H_ :wzo_”_H u
Q@ 1ION3108 1V i w [ Taz] ) WI N
Arrae iy — I ———— 4% ]eend | _ N
o _ | 5
~ I_ o

'WSY 3000 MS Al3dvs
BA-CLA L3S

WSY 379vO HOSN3IS 11
BYE~4 -4l BOLE

‘WSY 379VO HOSN3IS HI
BUL-4 - (3R

WSV 318VD HOSNIS dd
B -4~ 5L YEH

'WSY 378VO HOSNIS A
BYL-4-HrTA

WSY 378vD HOSN3IS X
BYL ~4-hRAX

17~21

N IS



oL NIE O PARTNO. DESCRLPTION ___ .. LR S A Qty_
1 01 400-05700 CONTROL BOX A ASM. FUIIE 9IAAYT 3 1
2 02 400-05701 CONTROL BOX B ASM, 7UIUE 9IABIR 1
3 03 400-05702 CONTROL BOX C ASM, 7 UYIE vIACI3 1
4 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’Y MAINEM V73 (1)
5 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAIN3-}" §73 (1)
6 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAINI-}* P73 (1)
7 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDCxn* vAZ3 (1)
8 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCa~bp"P/3 (1)
9 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa~p S/3 (1)
10 01 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y 7' Uy va-pt 3P23 (1)
11 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y F Uy va-pt 1P)3 (1)
12 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS’Y 7TV va-bt 1P220V73 (1)
13 01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’'Y FLT-TXn VA3 (1)
14 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S%n* vAZ3 (1)
15 03 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-Sxn* VA3 (1)
16 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7/E-493 (1)
17 01 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FIF V-7 W3 1
18 05 M9035-580-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vays vr* va-p 73 1
19 06 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASK. 100vayy-za-pr 73 1
20 07 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASS'Y F Uy V-7 WIEY3 1
21 03 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUET V-7 100Vans3 1
22 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM, Xev¥-r-7° W73 1
23 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yev§-5-7" W3 1
24 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM. PFEv#-r-7" N3 1
25 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM. - THYV¥-7-7" W3 1
26 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM, TTE/¥-r-7" W73 1
27 400-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM. ¥-771SWr-7" W73 1
28 400-05664 INT PCB ASM, INTEN ¥93 1
29 400-06628 AT SOLENOID ATYV 4P 1
30 400-06861 X FEED MOTOR 3317)x-4 1
31 400-06862 Y FEED MOTOR 717)%-4 1
32 400-06863 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR Y17y -4 1
33 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR 1ph3x-4 1
34 08 400-06912 SOLENOID FOR PICK UP ASM, INIVIFIR 1
35 08 400-05728 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. VAN Fa9h15-7" M3 1
36 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM, AT VRYE-73 1
37 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASM. YORE 9IAAY 2 1
38 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASS’Y N RNEN VD3 (1)
39 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACY-§" -4 1
40 04 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH AMoF 1
41 09 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PEST AYAVr-7" WJ3 1
42 09 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. N ¥ S 05 A 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE)

02....FOR JE(1-PHASE)

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT(1-PHASE)

04....EXCEPT CE(1-PHASE)
05....FOR 100V

06....FOR USE IN JAPAN 100V(1-PHASE)

07....FOR CE(1-PHASE)
08....FOR LE-1901A
09....0PTIONAL PART

- 26~

HH/BER (34)
JER (#48)
—RE#EA (ER)
CE (##) %K<
100V

HZA100VA (#48)
CEF (#48)
LK-1901AH
AV §



cIJIEd

15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
& B AR

NN
/N

|
(

N\

—ld 7=

23

26~28

17



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION LS S S aty .
1 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER b-7" & =-Rhn - 1
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VARAVINS VA 1
3 * 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE ASM TV VT h-pryac 1
4 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE T/ YT V-b NIRRT 4 (N
5 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE vy 7 b=} (1)
6 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TV 7 b-b F9{A (1)
7 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TrE Y 7 b-b B IN R (1)
8 P5-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7V e v 2X6 (1)
9 8S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

10 * SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY (2)
11 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyHsIvy 11/64-40 (D)
12 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
13 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10. 2 X Vi¥ D=6 H=10.2 (1)
14 B1506-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B LINY N EHT B (1)
15 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 194739 3/16-28 (1)
16 WP-0740516-SP ~ WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 ¥ b3 7.4X11.8%0.5 (1)
17 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 HTh 1
18 B9121-220-0A0  OILER (CONTAINING NO.?2 0IL) 77" 5% N024) 1
19 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 50y 1

20 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 53% 1

21 SK-3311601-SE ~ WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=1§ YA%233° D=3.1 L=16 4

22 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b 3n -(& 1) 1

23 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 3N -(#19) 1

24 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 3N -(y39) 1

25 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Y3-7° # A0 +(33-) 1

26 B9140-372-000° HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SHALL IIHrE - AN F (33-) 1

27 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE mIATE - AN F (2 1) 1

28 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6h7% - an ¥ 1

29 01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5414-2 1

30 03 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 DPX17#21-2 1

31 04 MDP-500B1102 - DPX5FII-2 DPX5#11-2 1

32 * 400-16194 FRAME_SUPPORT RUBBER M7 $Hra A 2

33 138-12102 BOBBIN ey 1

34 SH-6066002-TN  BOLT M6 L=60 IyhI7HE Wb M6 L=60 1

35 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 IYh7F9h M6 132 1

36 WP-0651646-SC ~ WASHER LI b % 1

37 05 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) AIRYI7Y 3% 1

38 05 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) AIAYITY ba ) 1

39 06 141-16503 FEED PLATE E FIAFIVALRE 1

40 02 141-16909 FEED PLATE I AAYIIA4% 1 1

41 05 135-73407 FINGER GUARD Ashvae - 1

42 B1111-210-DO0  BED HINGE A yheyy 2

43 B1115-210-D00  HINGE RUBBER NIRRT R UYva A 2

44 SM-6066002-TN  BOLT M6 L=60 Oyh77+% A M6 L=60 4

45 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER (S0 4

46 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 IIh7F9h M6 132 8

47 * 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE " 1% )-7B 1

48 * 400-13451 GREASE_JOINT 7V AF =20 F 1

49 * 400-16195 BED_HINGE_RUBBER Ayh Ry T4 2

50 * WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N2 H R M6 4

NOTE (7E32) Ol....FOR LK-1900AS LK-1900AS A

02....FOR LK-1900AF (EXCEPT JE)
03....FOR LK-1900AH, AW
04....FOR LK-1900AF, AM
05....FOR LK-1900AF

06....FOR LK-19004F, JE

-2S -

LK-1900AF A (JE% % <)
LK-19004H, AWFg
LK-19004AF, AMFR
LK-1900AF f§
LK-1900AF,JEA



16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1901AS (1)

LK~1901ASE I (1)

-

-Z9 .



[

P e

REF.NO _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION | LI S S Qty_ .
1 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 n) DPX5 #14 1
2 400-05728 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. YN Fa9545-7" W3 1
3 * 400-11949 CONNECTING ARM B VYN OLYEYYF B 1
4 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L% % 6.5X11X1 1
5 * SD-1201506-TP  SHOULDER SCREW A vy D=12 H=15 1
6 400-06937 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE B Y{N -VVFI{AB 1
7 B2101-280-0A0 WIPER ASM. VZ I ] 1
8 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B b YA IBrYa 1
9 400-06580 SHUTTLE S¥h 1

10 400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. ,A IVELIYH 1
1T B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1) IV -3 7 (D
12 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTF B AN (1)
13 S5-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%3* 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
14 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE Iy 2e (1)
15 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE A7 AR (1)
16 S8-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YIL73Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 @)
17 B2418-280-000 MOVING ENIFE LINK N 9AZ Dy (1)
18 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1M Un -0yye ()
19 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL 1M bn - (339) 73 (1)

20 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG 1) by - (& 4) 73 (1)

21 S5-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L7%y" 11/64-40 L=4 §))

22 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (42 20 (1)

23 SS-7110740-TP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 w53y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

24 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ ¥ HxC (1)

25 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZFh %A (1)

26 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ ¥ FB (D

27 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ¥HFD (1)

28 01 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b 9AZH B ¥ (1)

29 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. N -AZ 73 (1)

30 SD-0500091-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 2 v3¥ D=5 H=0.9 (D)

31 400-06912 SOLENOID FOR PICK UP ASH. INIVIFIV LN IR 1

32 141-41758 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP COMPL. INIVIFIVIAN Y3y (1)

33 HK-0346100-4A  HOUSING,BLUE 4P NI VP Th AP (1)

34 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT bV 2330 (2)

35 400-06913 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE INIVIEIV AN M IIFR 4 (1)

36 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IR EAX M3X0.5 L=8 oY)

37 122-58000 BUSH AR AN -7 932 (1

38 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING RFXIVY I 2

39 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE SRV (kary 2y) 1

40 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FATZY M6 L=12 3

41 SM-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 t33y" M3 L=5 1

43 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 uyhI7HE W 1

43 B1229-232-000 SNAP RING FAY 1

44 SD-0640216-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & V%3 D=6.35 H=2.1 1

45 SM-1040650-TP  SCREW $3%y* M4 L=6 4

46 141-42103 CONNECTING LINK GUIDE IIIVVFLY VIV AN 1

47 B1657-506-E00  SPRING Y7 A0 -n 1

48 135-40604 DRIVING BAR B VY - B 1

49 B3027-450-00B  PIN yyks) A¥rvy v v B 1

50 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT 30 RIXAVRITHE Wb 2

51 PD-0201000-0B  SPLIT PIN 7ty 2X10 1

52 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 0 RY% FAT 2% M3 L=6 2

53 RC-0410415-XP  C-RING C¥ ApAy 2

54 400-06914 WORK CLAMP CONNECTING LINK INIVIFL VYY) I

NOTE (7%&2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ZEIRNE

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-19004

STANDARD MODEL,

LRBADERIE, LK-1900AZHMIE L | L T,

-30-



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1901AS (2)

LK-1901ASEHE& (2)

-3/~



REF.NO _NOTE___PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION SN2 SR S Qty _
1 400-06935 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B FIAPVAYTLHB 1
2 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 oyhrE Wb 1
3 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 LF¥ b % 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
4 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Y7745 A M6 L=12 1
5 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L7 1 % 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
6 141-40255 WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET COMPL. IIIYIFFYT Y 1
7 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE HIyy $h -4 (1)
8 §$5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyh7% Ak 15/64-28 L=11 (2)
9 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 ¥ b % 6.1X15.2X2.5 (2)
10 01 D2545-232-DOA  HINGE SCREW AZHA CIN D18 MR & vrye (2)
11 01 D2545-232-D0B  HINGE SCREW 1304 LIV VIR XX V3T (2)
12 01 D2545-232-DOC  HINGE SCREW 1804 LIN D18 PR & vay (2)
13 141-41055 PULLING PLATE COMPL. 1ABALIN V14 By Y (1)
14 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myhr39h 11/64-40 (1)
15 141-41105 FIXING HOOK Lyn V44a7{ 799 (1)
16 D2512-232-D00  TORSION SPRING IF{7I7 FIIN % (1)
17 D2511-232-D00  SCREW IFATIY WIS (1)
18 141-40354 INSTALLING BASE COMPL. INIFINIIFR L Hya (1)
19 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT ITIVIFNIIEY (1)
20 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 Eb 4piAy 7 (2)
21 SS-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 uyh7E AN 11/64-40 1.=9 §))
22 141-40909 ADJUSTING PLATE ARVEV EVEG 2P (1)
23 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 1588 eIV VLR HIIN 3 (1)
24 §§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5§ YIL73Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
25 135-41107 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER INPLL2E ST (1)
76 141-40552 PICK-UP GUIDE COMPL. INID AN TY VT Y (1)
27 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $3%3° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
28 D2520-232-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT(LEFT)ASM. INITY e Y 43 (1)
29 D2521-232-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT(RIGHT)ASM. INITY I¥ 43 (1)
30 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 2 Vx¥ D=5.5 H=2.7 (2)
31 141-41204 PLATE CAM AR T [$))
32 NS-6120480-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyhsyh 3/16-28 (2)
33 141-40750 PREVENTING PLATE COMPL. FI7VE Y31 Sy Y (1)
34 S5-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IYH7E Wb 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
35 141-40206 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE INIVIFNIIFE A (1)
36 141-41501 FINGER GUARD ey -y (1)
37 §8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INLTRXY 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
38 135-41503 FEED PLATE THhvay r¥Ividi 1
39 S$5-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyh7E A 11/64-40 L=4 1
40 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k79 ¥ % 5X10.5X1 1
41 B3117-352-000 THREAD TENSION POST NUT S =S 2
42 D2527-232-D00  SLEEVE THIN 3 HIne 17 1
43 D2528-232-D00  SHAFT TFIN } #3-299 4 1
44 D2529-232-D00  PRESSER SPRING THIVE A F¥In 1
45 135-41602 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER IYIN 39544 vx 1
46 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW NAYN R 2
NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B S

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL.

LEUADESIE, LE-1900ABEBRE L AL TF,

N S I



18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~-1902AS,LK-1902AH (1)

LK-1902AS,LK—1902AHE IR, (1)




! ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED 1N LK-19004
; STANDARD MODEL.

ERYADHRIE, LK-1900AZRBBEL AL T,

~ 3 ¥-

PR —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . __._ DESCRIPTION __ . __ _. S T O Qty
1 B1114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1N\7vH1 14 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FAT X7 M6 L=12 1
3 01  400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GU1DE NF - [ VM 1
4 02  D1405-L7A-MOO NEEDLE BAR THREAD GU1DE NF - AN TVH 1
5 01  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPX5 #14 1
6 02 NDP-T70BZI00 NEEDLE DPXI7 721 Y DPXIT 721 I
7 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO, 1 241 4h 7Y 1
8 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 L33y M3 L=5 1
9 B1229-232-000 SNAP RING Ay 1

10 SD-0640216-TP SHOULDER SCREW 43y D=6,35 H=2.1 1
TT SH-T040650-TP SCREW ¥577 W& =6 Z
12 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM. 7-%3-7 73 1
13 141-43002 FEED PLATE RIF$TIS14 1
14 SM-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 A2y M6 L=10 1
15 * WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6, 2X13X1 k5% b % 6.2X13X1 1
6 Z00-08677 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE VR T LL] I
17 01  B2101-280-040 WIPER ASM. y4N - 3 1
18 02  D2101-L7A-MAO WIPER ASM, y{n 73 1
19 01  141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Fhh wAyIBrYT 1
20 02  141-03659° SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C FHh IFIICHYT ¥ 1
71 01 400-06580 SHOTTLE FIH 3 I
22 02  400-06581 SHUTTLE (H) F (7pnYaY) 1
23 01  400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,A ISECVETN 1
24 02  400-06723 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. ,H NY4%73H 1
25 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT AMNY bn -5 ) (1)
76 0T — B2426-Z80-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUTDE NTFFAY [SD
27 02  141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M7 4N (1)
28 $S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $5%Y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
29 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE I3 (1)
30 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE 74 A% (N
3T S5-7090410-3P SCREW 3/64-40 L= 3.5 YWE5%y 9764-40 I=3.5 (©))
32 B2418-280-000 MOVING EN1FE L1NK N 9AZ Wy (1)
33 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 189 U -y (N
34 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL MY Ln - (3a9) 73 (1)
35 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG MY Ln - (B 1) 73 (1)
36 SS-61T0430-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 5%y 11764-40 L=4 @)
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER &2 1 (D
38 $S8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIRS 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
39 03  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MNAZ¥ I EC (1)
40 03  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ ¥ 3 A (1)
41 03 B2423-280-00B “MOVING KNIFE WASHER B F-XX ¥ 7T 5B @)
42 03  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ¥ I ED (1)
43 03  B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E INR/ZYS o ] (D
44 B2421-280- 040 MOVING KNIFE ASM. N =A% 73 (D
45 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 & vy D=5 H=0.9 (1)
15 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASH, VLR T
47 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. RIAYI7Y 73 (1)
48 $S-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 YA¥5%" 11/64-40 L=8.75 (4)
49 135-44614 CLOTH FEED BASE COVER RIEPVE {74 (1)
50 135-43715 CLOTH FEED BASE S vAL S (1)
51 B2539-280-000 STUD LT UV -5 7 Q)]
52 CS-087101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.73 W=10 Z3AMs D=8.73 W=10 73 (N
53 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
54 135-43806 BALL HOLDER FIANVE A X - 4 (1
55 $S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YALIEXY 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
56 B2549-280-000 OUNTTNG BASE ZTFTIE AT % &)
57 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER FIEVVE A4 F -y (1)
58 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vItI3y" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
59 135-43905 SPRING SUSPENS10N XIHYIN 3 (1)
60 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7%y" 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
(3 13544705 SPRING FIRFIN % QY]
62 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW (SN0 V0 Al N 5 Ll T (1)
63 135-44051 LIFTING LEVER ASM. RIAYLITS N - 23 (1)
64 §$-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A2y 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
65 B1816-280-000 GU1DE PIN F Y AT AV ey (2)
NOTE (#:32) 0I....FOR LK-19024S LK-1902AS i
02....FOR LK-19024H LK-19024HA
03....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRES



19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~-1902AS,LK~1902AH (2)(TABLE STAND COMPONENTS/JT-K43)

=

40

=

LK—-1902AS,LK—-1902AHE RS, (2) (BI=EHR /JT-K43)

N



1 135-08056 T-STAND COMPL, Ty 5y Y 1
2 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T¥Y7(73) (1)
3 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT YIFPIEYT (3% ) (1)
4 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT UVES OV NI Z D) (1)
5 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT YF295YI 9(3F) (1)
6 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) YFIIEY T 9(eA V) (N
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 33 Y¥a19 (1)
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y8 Y2y (n
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP LS VAT S STV (4)
10 170-07402 NUT 449739 (2)
11 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (S (4)
12 WS-1253010-EN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MEF b % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
13 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Xvy7° 9% FA-09%Y 73 (4)
14 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 uyRIFYL M12 332 (4)
15 111-58508 PLATE 9%y bAA (2)
16 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ ZIROYATE Wb (12)
17 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM, Xy 739 A 2 (YT Y) (1)
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM, NPT ) (1)
19 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TIMA FaVEIN Y (n
20 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET IS AL (2)
21 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD N RN €)
22 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 70 932 (2)
23 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 wYh7E Wb M6 L=12 (2)
24 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L% b % 6.7X13X1 (2)
25 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR X 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
26 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyHrE Vb M8 L=20 (2)
27 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L% bk 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
28 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR A% 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
29 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrFYh M8 (2)
30 400-05709 RELAY CODE ASM. Fayr{a-p 73 1
31 400-05739 INT PCB CODE ASN, INT¥N VI @)
32 400-05740 AC CODE ASM. ACa-b 73 (D
33 400-05711 SERVO MOTOR P CODE ASM. $-F T-4-} ¥¥ara-p p3 (N
34 400-05710 SERVO MOTOR S CODE ASM. $-F T-4-yva' va-p 3 (1
35 400-05735 X MOTOR CODE ASM. XE-4-1-p 73 (D
36 400-05736 Y MOTOR CODE ASM. YE-4-1-} 73 [€))
37 400-05737 P MOTOR CODE ASM. PE-4-1-p 43 (1)
38 400-05738 T MOTOR CODE ASM. CTE-4-1-} 73 (1)
39 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP B-7 W9y7 (3)
40 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 yhE7%Y" D=3.8 L=20 (8)
41 400-06887 TABLE B -7 1B 1
NOTE (#:32) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN

TABLE STAND(JT-K44) FOR LK-1900A STANDARD MODEL.
LEMAADE I, LE-1900AZEHEM#RE A S (JT-K44) L AL T,

-36-



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~ 1903AS—-301,LK~1903AS-302 ey

LK~-1903AS-301,LK—-1903AS-302& fik& (1)

-~ 37-



____________________________ DESCRIPTION . _t. v 3% 4 Qty
1 400-06923 THREAD TAKE UP B COMPL. YyI7ve YBrYa Y 1
2 400-06924 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B ASM, Fve vBI3 ()
3 400-06925 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B Fvbk' VB (1)
4 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYR VANIF 7 992 (1)
5 SB-1080022-00 BEARING auh Uy vy (2)
6 SB-1040016-00 BEARING oy Iy vy (n
7 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASH, NI 925V IuYN 43 (1)
8 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ISR V4 PN (1)
9 SB-1080023-00 BEARING oy 9y ok (1)

10 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH NIF 9IFvrush 7t ¥ya (n

Il 400-06532 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK T VI5VY (N

12 400-06926 NEEDLE ROD CRANK B AV 9I5Y9B (1)

13 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW |2 F5 (1)

14 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AR (VY4 1

15 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 A) DPX17 #14 1

16 SK-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 TYATTFE KF 1

17 % 400-11949 CONNECTING ARM B VYN 9Ly yeF B 1

18 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM NVAZT #3-%¥ n 1

19 B1853-512-00E HOOK SHAFT WASHER WY IEH 3 1

20 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 ¥ v3y* D=7.94 H=12.7 1

21 400-06937 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE B 22 I

22 * 400-13035 WIPER ASM ®Avyryine -3 1

23 $S-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 NFA3y" 3/32-56 L=2.8 2

24 141-47805 SPRING YN LM % 1

25 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B b YA$IByYa Y 1

26 400-06580 SHUTTLE Y 1

27 01  400-06725 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M INEE VN 1

28 02 400-06726 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,K ISP VR 1

29 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE VR (1)

30 01 MAZ-15801000 GUIDE MTH A (1)

31 02 HMAZ-15601000 GUIDE NN AN (-

32 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{AR (1)

33 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b =A% 73 (1)

34 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK N2 Y8V (1)

35 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1b3) Ly -9y (1)

36 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SNAL MYV - (339) 7% e

37 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG b3 LA - (B 1) 43 (n

38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1bF) LA -3y (1)

39 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,2 $53y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

40 SD-050009I-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 2 viy" D=5 H=0.9 (1)

a1 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAETRY 11764-40 L=7 (D

42 $S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 €33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

43 $S§-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YMT3Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

44 03 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AAEFRA ()

45 03 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M -XZ ¥ B % B (1)

46 03 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C NXAFF R C (n

47 03  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ ¥ B 2D (1)

48 03 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E [N2Y5 i (1)

49 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (&4 1 i (1)

50 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 v73y° M3 L=5 1

51 * RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch Aty 4.7 1

52 SD-0640216-TP SHOULDER SCREW & v3y* D=6.35 H=2.1 1

53 SK¥-1040650-TP SCREW ’ 739" M4 L=6 4

54 * 400-06927 COUNTER_WEIGHT_B JV74%4B 1

NOTE (¥£32) 01....FOR LK-1903AS-301
02....FOR LK-1903AS-302

03....SELECTIVE PARTS

LK-1903AS-301 /4
LK-1903AS-3024
BIRE &

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL,
LR OB, LK-1900ABEBEBLALTY,

~3-



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1903AS8~-301,LK—1903AS—302 (2)

LK-1903AS~301,LK—~1903AS- 3028 k5, (2)

—
y—ds 5\
SO —ammm

~39~



___________________________ DESCRIPTION % v A 4. Gy
1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE S VAL 1
2 400-06935 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B AIAPVAYTL4B 1
3 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING BRIV o0 3 1
4 01 141-45858 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM I Iy3YE RYIAYYIIVIFFYT Y 1
5 02 141-45650 MEDIUM CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. FIUF AvIYYVIVF yyacy . 1
6 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE IIVIFNIITR A (1)
7 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE INITINYIIR 4 (n
8 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE FAVIRITYMNIVFA 4 (1)
9 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE A B AN TY (1)

10 MAZ-15513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING FAVINITY M} (1)

11 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE ZEVISELZE] M

12 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK aA7VF vy hrav (1)

13 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT IITVNE -3 IF2Y (n

14 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE INITINYIIR (h3TqR (1)

15 02 141-49058 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R ok AvavyvIry (3% Yy (n

16 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLANP JAW LEVER ASH.,L VEVI Y EV R SAE IS OB

17 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT FAYIVITY 1AM 2(3%) (n

18 558-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAL73Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n

19 141-49009 PLATE L, R ¥ AVINITY(AL (3} ) (1)

20 55-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 V39323 3/32-56 L=3 ()

21 02~ 141-49157 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L FaoE AyIvYNITy (& V)93 [§))

22 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L yark Avay yv37y (e V) (n

23 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT FAVIRITY 440 2(kXY) (n

24 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALI2Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (0

25 141-49108 PLATE L, L B AYIVITV{AL(kat Y) (1

26 55-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YA¥732 3/32-56 L=3 (n

27 01 MAZ-158070BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L I ryavk AYYNITYHYT v3x (n

28 MAZ-158070AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. L I ryavk Y INITY(I¥ )03 (1)

29 MAZ-15809000 SPRING,RIGHT FAVIRITY 440 2 (3% ) (n

30 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YhL73Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n

31 01 ¥AZ-158080BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T J93F AYINST IR V59T m

32 MAZ-158080AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. L I Iyank AyINITY (LA )43 (n

33 MAZ-15810000 SPRING,LEFT B AVIRITY 140 2 (k&0 Y) (n

34 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64 -40 L= 3.5 YALFRY° 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n

35 D3130-M1Y-CO0 FINGER GUARD kB -p (1)

36 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT IRIVIENIITY ) (n

37 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YYITY LIELA - (1

38 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A LIXLA - MARY A (n

39 B2553-372-000 NUT ¥R DAV TY MY OB (n

40 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY k¥ Y (2)

41 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)

42 SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 2 vy D=5.5 H=1.8 (1)

43 SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2 viy D=5.5 H=3 (N

44 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16 32 L=13.5 oyy7E M 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

45 55-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyyrE b 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

46 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyF7FIT 15/64-28 M

47 RE-0700000-XK0 E-RING 7 Ed JpAy 7 (2)

48 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 k74 H° § 5X10.5X1 (2)

49 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 337V F -3 YT MY (n

50 01 MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE YL yh44 1

51 02 MAZ-15602000 PRESSURE PLATE XYL YA1A 1

52 55-9110543-CP SCRER 11/64-40 L=5.3 ayhrE bk 11/64-40 L=5.3 1

53 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% 5 % 5X10.5X1 1

54 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {pFI- F9b 2

55 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE AIn x $pIn 47 1

56 141-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT TIIN FFa0v95° 7 1

57 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING I 3 1

58 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER 1IN} 9r44 vz 1

59 SM-5040855-SN SCREW NAYE 2y 2

60 MAZ-15516000 MOVING PLATE 1I7r b 914 1

61 SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyF7E W 15/64-28 L=11 2

62 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 k¥ ¥ % 6.1X15.2X2.5 2

NOTE (i32)

01....FOR LK-1903AS-301
02....FOR LK-1903AS-302

LK-1903AS-301 4
LK-1903AS-302/

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-19004

STANDARD MODEL,

ER oS, LK-1900AEESB LR L TT.

_ Yd-



22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK~ 1900A SUBCLASSES

LK-1900A% 72 5 2 B s B%

—_——— ]

~ Y/~



REF.NO _ _NOIE _ _ _ PARTNO. ___ . ____. DESCRIPTION __ __ _____| S S S Qty_
1 01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 NYDPX5#14-2 1
2 02 MDP-500B1602 NEEDLE DPX5#16-2 NYDPX5416-2 1
3 03 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 NIDPX17#21-2 1
4 04 MDP-170B1402 NEEDLE DPX17#14-2 NYDPX174#14-2 1
5 %05 400-06485 SAFETY PLATE ASM B TYE Y7 L-brya (33ty) 1
6 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ayh7+9} 3/16-28 [§))
7 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L3 h2 7.4X11.8X0.5 ()
8 138-63709 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TUE V7 b-bhIIER 4 (33k%) (1)
9 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE Ve VT L=h (1)

10 B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7Y v V-b MR (1)
11 138-63808 SAFETY PLATE BACK SPRING TV V7 L-pEN YA 2(33F%) (1)
12 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Vvr ey 2X6 ()
13 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=T (2)
14 % SM-6041150-TP  SCREW t7%y" M4 L=11 (2)
15 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhrIh 11/64-40 (N
16 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.38 3% 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 €3]
17 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 viy D=6 H=10.2 ()
18 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LIy a3y B (1)
19 04 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. 3 AVYrY 593 1

20 04 178-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE 5 Ay 544 1

21 04 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW.15/64-28 L=11.8 ayh7E Wb 15/64-28 1

22 04 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 BINIIIET X 2

23 04 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. T AYIIYE B3 1

24 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L% b % 3.7X8X0.3 (2)

25 SS-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ayhrE Wb 9/64-40 L=8 (1)

26 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE 12N SUISBZEL (1)

27 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR FAVYhYE Y (1)

28 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 L3y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (D

29 06 141-48852 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R yank AvavyvIyy (X )y 1

30 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L Yauk AvavE AVINITY(IX ) (1)

31 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT B AVINITY 1AM R(3X) (N

32 141-48803 PLATE K, R B AVIIITILAR(3F) (1)

33 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YILI3Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

34 SS-2060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YV¥93y° 3/32-56 L=3 (N

35 06 141-48951 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L JIPE AvAPINIFI (LA V)Iya 1

36 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L Yavk &vay INIyy(exy) (D

37 141-48902 PLATE K, L B AVINITILAR(LR D) (1)

38 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IWeIFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

39 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT B AVINITY 43 2(e2 ) (1)

40 $S-2060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YA¥$9%y" 3/32-56 L=3 (1

NOTE (3£52)

01....FOR LK-1901AS,LEK-19024S,
USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR LK-1901AS,LE-1902AS
(EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN)
03....FOR LK-1902AH
04....FOR LK-1903AS8-301,LK-1903AS-302

LK-1901AS,LK-1902AS, H & H

LK-1901AS,LK-1902ASH

(HE&kR<)
LK-1902AHf

05....FOR LK-1902AS,LK-1902AH

06....FOR LK-1903AS-301

LK-1903AS-301,LK-1903AS-302H
LK-1902AS,LK-1902AHf3
LK-1903AS-301F4

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL.

ERMAOERZIZ, LK-1900AZ¥EE L F L T3,

-y -



3738
é

23.OPTION COMPONENTS (1)
ATV a vk (1)

56-58

28~36-65-66-67

47~50



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION ________ _| S S Qty
1 135-18659 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 3IA¥17y I3 1
2 135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT A7y 3% (1)
3 135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RIAHLTY LY (1)
4 135-48557 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASK. RIA¥ITY I3 1
5 135-48508 WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT RA¥ryy IF (1
6 135-28607 WORK CLAWP FOOT, LEFT S Evh AR (§Y)
7 135-48151 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. FA$LTY 43 1
8 135-48102 WORK CLAMR FOOT, RIGHT FIA¥L7Y IF (n
9 135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT RA¥I7y iy (D

10 135-42451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 52202 WA 1
T 135-22402 WORK CLARP FOOT, RIGHT FTHYLTY % (n
12 135-42501 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AIAYTIy a0y (1)
13 135-42964 PRESSER ASM. AL 53 1
14 135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AVY2Fvay RAI7y 3% (D
15 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AVYABYAY Z)AYLTY e Y (1
16 T35-71955 WORK CLAWP FOUT ASN. FAFTTS 7S T
17 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) FIA¥I7y 3% (1
18 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) RIAY¥L7y e Y (D
19 135-61360 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 34317y (43)

20 135-61352 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,RIGHT AIAPLTI(IX ) 73 (1)
21 135-61303 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) FIEFITI(EE ) (9]
22 135-62509 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (R) FHTTYIN V44(3% ) (1)
23 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5323 11/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
24 135-61451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT RIAFIFY (X)) I3 (D
25 135-61402 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) AA3I7y (e Y) (1)
75 135-62608 PRESSER FOUT SLIDTNG PLATE (L) L3P LL 82 D) (1)
27 $S-1110640-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥5%% 11/64-40 L=5.5 (N
28 141-16107 FEED PLATE A RIAFIIR{RA

29 141-16404 FEED PLATE D 3A¥LIA{4D

30 141-16305 FEED PLATE C FIAFLIRLAC

3T 135-28003 FEED PLATE S EZEL]

32 135-54506 FEED PLATE FIHYL ya14

33 141-16602 FEED PLATE F RIAY LI AL AF

34 141-16206 FEED PLATE B RIAYIy444B

35 141-16503 FEED PLATE E RIATIALSE

36 14T-16701 FEED PLATE G FIATLIHEG

37 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE vy -p

38 135-48300 FINGER GUARD e b -

39 135-73407 FINGER GUARD aFhvav i -p

40 141-20000 FINGER GUARD vty -p

41 S¥-8040302-TP SETSCREW M

42 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 B AN

43 B2426-280-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B NTHE AN (I D)

44 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTHE AN

45 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AV¥AFvay M7E b AN

36 DZ426-MHC-K00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTHFE AN

47

141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A b AYTAFYT
48 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B b YA¥IByYT ¥
49 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C b SH¥CryT
50 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D i sA¥IDyyT
51 T41-20109 FEED PLATE BLARK A FTEFLYI{RT 797K
52 141-20208 FEED PLATE BLANK B FIAY¥L3A487° 5VIB
53 141-20505 FEED PLATE BLANK C RIA¥TIAL8T V)€
54 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLANK D RIA¥LIR{47° 57D
55 141-20406 FEED PLATE BLANK E FIAY¥TI3487° FVIE
56 T4T-2I701 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK, R{SURFACE) XTA¥IT SYPEF (3av7Y)
57 141-21800 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,L(SURFACE) RIA¥LT SYIes (yay7y)
58 141-21909 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,RIGHT RIAHIT FY3¥ (9aY1Y)
59 141-22006 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,LEFT RIAHLT TV e V(93)1y)
60 141-21263 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. FIAYLTIAN V4903
61 T41T-21755 WORK CLANP FOOUT ASH., RTGHT FIRFLTSAN JAR(SK )J% qQY)
62 141-21354 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT RIHYLTIAN YLA(eA V)73 (D
63 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4,5X8.5X1 Nx¥ b % 4.5X8.5X1 (2)
64 $§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YILIEY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
65 141-16800 FEED PLATE H FIAYLIAA H
56 TZ41-16909 FEED PLATE 1 FIAFIIER 1
67 135-54803 FEED PLATE FIAYIIALR
68 141-37608 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,LEFT FIAYITIA v
69 141-37509 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,RIGHT FIAPITIA ¥
70 141-35305 FINGER GUARDE v -
71 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW FAFT
72 141-37806 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,RIGHT R)A¥I7IB 3%
73 141-37707 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE A RIAYIIA1RA
74 141-38002 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE B R)H4II8144B
75 141-37905 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,LEFT Ay IBEY Y

Y-

PRI NI R N N S e e fale e el el Rl el el el e Rl el ooy Rl el sy Apllariumiarius Mvia



24.OPTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK~-1902A,LK-1903A)
ATV a v BIR (2) (LK-1902A,LK~1903A )

Y —



1 01 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIEFITY I3 1
2 01 135-47161 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIR¥ITT I3 1
3 01 135-45504 FEED PLATE AIXFIIILH 1
4 01 135-45801 FEED PLATE AIRFIIE4H 1
5 01 135-47005 FEED PLATE AIAFIIR{E 1
6 01 135-46700 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE P ASZ Y 1
7 01 135-48706 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE AIAFTIA{H 1
8 02 MAZ-15701000 GUIDE MTII A 1
9 02 MAZ-15702000 PRESSURE PLATE RA¥T YA45 1
10 02 MAZ-157070BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R AR &Y IVITY(3¥ )y 1
11 MAZ-157070AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH.,R TR 2vay INITY(3I¥ )J3 (N
12 MAZ-15709000 SPRING,RIGHT ¥ AVIIITY 150 R(3X) (D
13 $S-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 wWL7%y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (N
14 02 MAZ-157080BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L IE avayyy e ypay 1
15 MAZ-157080AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R Ard avay yvyy(exr ¥)s3 ()
16 MAZ-15710000 SPRING, LEFT B AVINITY 45 3 (k3 Y) (D
17 $S-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 W73y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
18 02 141-49603 GUIDE NI A 1
NOTE (3#E3F) 01....FOR LK-1902A LK-1902AR8
02....FOR LK-1903A LK-1903AR8

- -



25.LK-1903A:0PTION COMPONENTS(FOR SHANK BUTTON)

LK-1903A: A7/ a ViR (v 7RaVH)

43

49

~ ¢ -



Qty

- YB -

R;EE_T*Q-_T*_OTE._-_EAEKF.NO ........... DESCRLPTION _____._ ... SRR R A DR L P
1 141-46054 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. RS M VEVRACYA P 1
2 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=T7 I3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 MAZ-16012000 LEVER SPRING HOOK ¥ AVRYT VN - N RS (1
4 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING ¥ AVE¥I U -n % n
5 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE yNI7IRIIIE A (1)
6 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE JIIVIFRIIIE A (1)
7 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT VAV AN LA (N
8 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ed AMAT 7 (2)
9 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK 37V ¥y AN (1)

10 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE INIFINIIIL 1R Y144 (1)
11 MAZ-16014000 BUTTON SUPPORT RELEASE LEVER ¥ A/AL HN LN - (N
12 9§-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T bRy 11/64-40 L=T (D
13 MAZ-16011000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT ¥ AVEYT U =77 (N
14 9S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 yheIEy" 11/64-40 L=T n
15 MAZ-16004000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE ¥ avidr pYrR 4 (1)
16 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW uyRyiIE b (N
17 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8%X11,5X2 v5% o % 4.8X11.5X2 (D
18 MAZ-16005000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE ¥ AVIN PSR A (N
19 9S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 LT3Ry 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
20 CS-0640811-SP  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 2529 D=6.35 W=8 (1)
L 21 SS-B110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 TAFy" 11/64-40 L=3.5 [€))
22 MAZ-16010000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER ¥ AvE¥L bnt - (N
23 MAZ-160090A0 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER ASM. ¥ aviyr 1 M3 (1
24 MAZ-16009000 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER FAVAYT T A (1)
25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N -ME AV AT (1)
26 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IveTRy. 11/64-40 L=7 m
27 MAZ-16002000 FEED PLATE F)R$T YRLRE A (D
28 MAZ-1600300A  FEED PLATE, A F)RHT YA{RA (N
29 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v5%y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1
30 $5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyprE Vb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
31 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 F 7 % 4.8X11.5X2 M
32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5% ¥ % 5X10,5X1 (2)
33 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE S EVASIVUEE (D
34 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT I7VNE Y YFLY (N
35 D2548-232-D00  SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 377y * -¥ AY7 bAY (1)
36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mIa7 7Y 15/64-28 [§Y)
37 $S-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 nyhrE Wb 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
38 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 nyhrE b 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
39 MAZ-16022000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, FRONT FAYYYI Y (1)

40 MAZ-16023000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, REAR ¥ Avyvs yyn (1)

41 D1401-M1Y-COA  NEEDLE BAR M - (1Q-132-) 1

42 MAZ-160170A0 WIPER ASM. yin -3 1

43 138-10908 MOVING PLATE LINK A ¥ AYYHY ¥ 94R YVIA 1

44 $S-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nyHr7HE M 9/64-40 L=6 2

45 MAZ-16015000 BUTTON SUPPORT LINK ¥ aviyr e3xIvy 1

46 $D-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 0=3.2 X v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1

417 MAZ-16021000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 AN 1

48 MTQ-300B1400 NEEDLE TQX3 #14 nY TQX3 #14 1

49 141-48209 BUSHING FR9YVI9s7 972 1

50 400-10103 CONNECTING LINK F avAyIb vV 1
51 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ 30509h7FE b 2



26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY 2 h

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev,No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted pPart)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

%EEﬁﬁ,aﬁRev.No.W%f%ﬁ(EEUn
BROLREFALVEFOEAL CHBENEGETY, CHXTELT,
40006891

No.1368-001] - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENBSE/D:Obsoleted partsHBBE/E:ErratumdEL

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No, )
* MNo. | B No. ot & * MNo. | & |No. b &
D00 2 51400-06494 Al o1 2 5/400-10404
D00 2 13]400-06499 Al 01 2 13/400-10405
D| 00 2| 31]137-86306 Al 01 2| 31/400-10414
D| 00 2| 35/400-06490 A 01 2| 35|400-10571
A 01 2| 79/400-11928
Al 01 2| 80|SH-5040855-8N
D} oo 4 1/400-06511 Al 01 4 11400-10572
Al o1 4 21400-10415
D00 4 21400-06513 Al o1 4 31400-10416
Al 01 4 81400-10418
D| o0 4 71400-06514 Aj01 4 9/1400-10419
D| 00 4 9]1400-06541
Al 01 4 111400-16653
D00 4 11/400-06543 Al 01 4 121400-10421
Al o1 4 14| TA-0670604-R0O
Al 01 4 15/ TA-0750404-R0
Al 01 4| 16/400-06561
Al 01 4 17|TA-0550604-R0
A 01 4 18 SM-8480652-Tp
Al 01 4 191400-06562
Al 01 41 39(400-10434
D| 00 4] 39|CS-0700881-TP Al o1 4] 40[400-10435
Al 01 4| 42]1400-10533
D| 00 41 41]1400-06830 Al 01 4] 43]1400-10534
D| o0 4| 42,1400-06546
D| 00 4| 441400-06555
D| 00 4| 45]/400-06542
D| 00 4| 46 /SB-3370001-0A
D| 00 4| 47|8SB-3370001-0B
D| oo 4] 48|5B-3370001-0C
D] o0 4| 49|8B-3370001-0D
D| 00 4| 50|8B-3370001-0E
D| o0 4| 51,400-06556
D| oo 4] 32{236-22400 A 01 4| 511400-11902
Al 01 4| 52/400-10437
\P | 00 4| 53|400-06553 Al 01 4| 53]/400-10439 Aj

- Y9~



Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
* MNo. | A No. & & No. | B [No. &
D| 00 4| 52|400-06552 A 01 4| 55|400-10438
D| 0O 4| 69|400-06524 Al 01 4| 69/400-10573
D| 00 4| 73]400-06521 Al 01 4| 73|400-10441
D| 00 4| 741400-06522 Al 01 4] 75]400-10442
D| 00 4| 75/400-06525 Al O1 4| 75|400-10574
Al O1 4| 81|SM-8480652-TP
D| 00 6 4|SM-0041055-SP A 01 6 4|SM-6040802-TP
D| 00 6 5(235-175A9 Al 01 6 5|235-17501
D| 00 6 7| NW-6040000-SN Al 01 6 7| NM-6040001-SP
D| 00 6| 16(400-06669 Al 01 6| 16|400-10443
D| 00 6| 17|SW-4040855-SP A 01 6| 17!/SM-6040802-TP
D| 00 6| 37|400-06675 Al 01 6| 37/400-10451
D| 00 6| 39{400-06679 Al 01 6| 39[400-10455
D| 00 6| 40(400-06680 Al 01 6| 40|400-10457
D| 00 6| 41,400-06677 Al o1 6| 41(400-10458
D | 00 6| 42|B2101-280-0A0 Al O1 6| 42(400-17202
D| 00 6| 43|!D2101-L7A-MAO
A 01 6| 43| NM-6060003-SC
D| 00 6| 44|B2101-280-0A0 Al 01 6| 44|RC-0470611-KP
Al 01 6| 49 |WP-0450801-SP
D| 00 8 11400-06561
D| 00 8 2 |sH-8480652-TP
D| 00 8 3|400-06562
D| 00 8 4|SM-8480652-TP
D| 00 8 5| TA-0670604-R0
A 01 8| 2|400-12127
A| 01| 8| 3|SM-6040602-TP
A| o1 | 8| 4|400-13721
A | 01 8 5|SL-4040891-SC
A| O1 8 61400-10464
D| 00 8 71c5-1000971-TP A| 01 8 71400-10487
Aj 01 8! 10|400-16077
D| 00 8| 10/400-06570 Al 01 8| 13]/400-10575
D| 00 8| 11/400-06567
D| 00 8| 13|NM-6610515-SC
D| 00 8| 14(SB-1120017-00
D| 00 8| 15|400-06317
D| 0O 8| 16|400-06569
D| 00 8| 30(CQ-2020000-00 A O1 8| 30|/CQ-2000000-00
D| 00 8| 34|SM-6061250-TP A 01 8| 34|400-10470
D| 00 8| 35|400-06582 Al 01 8| 35[400-10471
D| 00 8| 48(B1812-980-0A0 Al 01 8| 481400-11512
A| O1 8| 49/400-14963
D| 00 8| 49/B1812-980-000 Al 01 8| 51(400-115611
A| 01 8| 52/400-10879
D| 00 8| 55[400-06586
p| 00 8| 56(400-06587 |

-7~




oo

COloloio

Rev.lPage

No .,

00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00
00
00

<

=

[=]

o o
[<+]
[

]
Cjcloo|olo Ciolojo [
il il Bl E T I (N IR DN BN B <

Ref, Parts No.
E_INo. ) &
8] 61|HX-0015000-0p
10 61320-554¢0>2
10 81400-06615
10) 11{400-06611
10 12/400-06618
10| 13/400-06618¢
10| 15/400-06624
10] 17/400-06620
10] 20/SB-1040011-00
10/ 21/400-06621
10| 23/SB-1040005-00
10| 25/400-06623
10| 27/400-06491
10] 28/400-06492
10/ 29/B3125-012-000
10| 30|B3126-012-000
10| 31/B1115-232-000
10/ 32/400-06631
10| 33/400-06268
10/ 34/400-06271
10| 35]/400-06270
10| 36]/400-06632
10| 37/400-06269
10| 38400-06265
10| 39 /SW-8040612-Tp
10/ 40]B3112-761-000
10/ 41|SM-0860400-5N
10| 42 |/NM-6020001-5¢
10| 43 [RC-1700001-Kp
12 2 /SM-8050412-Tp
12 3/235-17549
12 5 NW-6040000-5SN
2] 12/400-06718
12/ 13|SM-4040855-5p
12} 16 /400-06719

T T FRRR > 2>l [

Slojo|lo|o|olo
—l—l—l—l—l—l—l

~
[e2]

olojoio

el e N I N
—_ —_ -
N i
!

—_
N

ﬂ

== =

OOOOOOOOO
bt Eandl B T IE N [P G SR B BN

—_
NN

-~ ST~

=Z 2
oo
- .

@ N n L J . —_ \‘
~ ~ w [ N ] wW o
B~ ~

[7-]

~ U N
+~ win
D ==

~
~

il bl Bl B LA IS R IS
>

~

e

NI FN N

Parts No.
G £
00-10473
00-14965
1828-210-paa
1806-210-pgg
00-10477
00-10479
00-10482
00-10492
00-10495
00-10486
00-10487
00-10490
00-10497
00-10498
00-10500
00-10503

o
(=]
—_
[4)]
o
o
o

(=]
w

w

-10508
-13967

o
o

[N TN
o
o

,..
L}
~
o
~
o
o]
[=2]
—_
1

SC

=
1
[= -]
(=]
[4)]
(=]
o
©
N

—
-

~

i

2

SP
SP

Oi=(vw
(=2 T A
Do
(=0 ¥ -
o
o|Oo
o loo
ojlo
-l
[

-10525

(=]
(=]

=
P
(=]
(=)
ES
o
=]
(=)
n
—
-]

-10526

35-17808



Rev.PageRefT. Parts No. Rev./[PageRef. Parts No.
No. | B [No, & & No. | B INo. & £
D} 00 14 71400-06742 Al 01 14 71400-10536
D| 00 14} 23 !SM-6041050-TP A} 01 14 23 |SM-6040650-TP
D! 00 14 711400-06741 A 01 14 71{400-10570
D! 00 14| 79  WP-0650876-SD Al 01 14 79 |WP-0621016-SD
A 01 14 81|SM-4041655-SP
Al 01 14 82 | WP-0450801-SP
D} 00 16 5,400-06773 A| 01 16 5/400-15800
A 01 16 20/400-10527
Di{ 00 16 21(400-06778 A 01 16 21,400-10528
D00 16 22|SM-8050612-TP Al 01 16 22 |SK-8050602-TP
D| 00 16 23|{SD-0600406-TP Al 01 16 23|SD-0800406-TP
Di 00 16 25|!SD-0400156-TP A 01 16 25|SD-0350156-TP
D| 00 16 261400-06783 A 01 16 26 (400-10530
D| 0O 16 30/400-06784 A | 01 16 30/400-10531
D| 00 16 341400-06785 A 01 16 341400-10532
D{ 00 17 25 |HX-0015000-0L
D| OO 28 3[135-51254 A| 01 28 31400-06484
D{ 00 28 10/SS-4110715-SP Al 01 28 10 |SM-4040855-SP
D| 0O 28 32|B1116-210-D0O0 Al 01 28 32({400-16194
A 01 28 47 1400-13640
A 01 28 48 {400-13451
A | 01 28 491400-16195
Al 01 28 50({WS-0610002-KN
.D} 00 30 31135-41313 A| 01 30 3/400-11949
D| OO 30 5/8D-1201501-SP A} 01 30 5{SD-1201506-TP
D| 00 34 15 WP-0650876-SD A 01 34 15 | WP-0621016-SD
D 00 38 171135-41313 Al 01 38 171400-11949
D| 00 38 221138-05957 A| 01 38 221400-13035
D| 00 38 51|1B1229-232-000 AjO1 38 51{RC-0470611-KP
Aj 01 38 54 400-06927
D 00 42 51138-63758 Aj 01 42 51400-06485
D{ 00 42 141SS-6110810-TP Al 01 42 14 |SM-6041150-TP




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% H N S H N g H _NO B H _NO
A1230-500-004 4 63 | B2423-280-00E 30 28 D2528-232-D00 32 43 HAZ-157080BB 46 14
B2423-280-00E 34 43 D2529-232-D00 32 44 HAZ-15709000 46 12
BME-03200000 24 10 | B2423-280-00E 38 48 D2545-232-D0A 32 10 MAZ-15710000 46 16
BI1111-210-DO0 28 42 | B2424-280-000 1227 D2545-232-D0B 32 11 MAZ-15801000 38 30
B1111-232-000 2 33 ] B2424-280-000 30 15 D2545-232-D0OC 32 12 HAZ-158070AB 40 28
B1114-581-000 34 1 B2424-280-000 34 30 D2548-232-D00 40 49 MAZ-158070BB 40 27
B1115-210-D00 28 43 | B2424-280-000 38 32 D2548-232-D00 48 35 MAZ-158080AB 40 32
B1129-210-000 2 41 B2426-280-00B 44 43 D3130-M1Y-C00 40 35 MAZ-158080BB 40 31
B1144-210-000 4 60 | B2426-280-000 12 22 D7133-555-B00 2 26 MAZ-~15809000 40 29
B1212-210-D00 4 59 | B2426-280-000 30 12 D8113-555-B00 20 17 MAZ-15810000 40 33
B1228-232-000 30 43 | B2426-280-000 34 26 D8113-555-B00 36 22 MAZ-16002000 48 27
B1229-232-000 34 9 | B2426-280-000 44 42 D8204-555-D00 20 33 MAZ-1600300A 48 28
B1411-552-000 4 70 | B2509-704-000 14 18 MAZ-16004000 48 15
B1414-232-000 14 15 | B2539-280-000 34 51 EA-9500B01-00 8 14 MAZ-16005000 48 18
B1414-555-000 4 72 | B2548-280-000 14 43 EA~9500B01-00 17 14 MAZ-16009040 48 23
B1506-352-000 28 14 | B2548-280-000 34 57 EA-9500B01-00 17 22 HAZ-16009000 48 24
B1506-352-000 42 18 | B2548-372-000 40 37 EA-9500B01-00 24 8 HAZ-16010000 48 22
B16567-506-E00 30 47 | B2549-280-000 14 42 EA-9500B02-00 17 23 MAZ-16011000 48 13
B1806-210-D00 8 70 | B2549-280-000 34 56 E9567-319-000 22 53 HAZ-16012000 48 3
B1815-210-000 8 43 | B2549-372-000 40 38 E9607-603-000 22 52 MAZ-16013000 48 4
B1816-280-000 34 65 | B2552-372-000 40 9 MAZ-16014000 48 11
B1817-210-DAD 44 50 | B2553-372-000 40 39 GAF-01007000 4 64 HAZ-16015000 48 45
B1820-210-D00 8 20 | B2557-280-00A 14 45 GCT-02906000 28 28 MAZ-160170A0 48 42
B1821-210-D00 8 121 B2557-280-00B 14 46 GPF-060600A0 20 19 MAZ-16021000 48 47
B1822-215-P00 8 22 | B2557-280-00C 14 47 GPF-060600A0 36 18 HAZ-16022000 48 39
B1828-210-DAA 8 69 | B2557-280-00D 14 48 GPF-~06080000 20 18 MAZ-16023000 48 40
B1828-980-0BB 8 53 | B2557-280-00E 14 49 GPF-06080000 36 19 MDP-170B1400 38 15
B1853-512-00E 38 19 | B2560-372-000 40 40 GPK-570010B0 24 32 MDP-170B1402 42 4
B1903-552-000 4 31 B2619-372-000 38 18 GPK-570010B0 26 42 MDP-170B2100 4 79
B1903-552-000 38 13 { B2707-761-000 2 21 MDP-170B2100 34 6
B1908-505-000 4 22 | B3027-450-00B 30 49 HA-0042500-00 24 26 "MDP-170B2102 28 30
B1908-505-000 38 4 | B3117-352-000 32 41 HA-0042500-00 26 40 MDP-170B2102 42 3
B2101-280-0A0 30 7 | B3120-372-000 28 5 HD-0005700-0A 6 18 MDP-500B1100 4 77
B2101-280-0A0 34" 17 | B3121-372-000 28 6 HD-0005700-04 14 33 MDP-500B1102 28 31
B2406-372-000 48 25 | B3121-980-000 42 10 HD-0005700-0A 16 32 MDP-500B1400 4 78
B2414-280-0A0 12 32 | B3125-012-000 40 54 HD-0022300-00 12 14 MDP-500B1400 30 1
B2414-280-0A0 30 20 | B3126-012-000 2 25 HD-0022300-00 14 27 MDP-500B1400 34 5
B2414-280-0A0 34 35 | B3413-552-000 34 62 HF-0013031-58 24 13 MDP-500B1402 28 29
B2414-280-0A0 38 37 | B5139-885-000 6 11 HF-0013050-P0 24 15 KDP-500B1402 42 1
B2415-280-0A0 12 31 B8101-210-AAB 20 6 HF-0030002-00 24 14 MDP-500B1602 42 2
B2415-280-0A0 30 19 | B8105-210-AAA 20 7 HK-0346100-4A4 30 33 MTQ-300B1400 48 48
B2415-280-0A0 34 34 | B8108-555-0A0 20 27 HK-0346400-00 30 34 MTS-HJ 100003 24 19
B2415-280-0A0 38 36 | B8108-555-0A0 36 13 HM-0004800-10 22 24 M3004-511-00A 24 12
B2416-280-000 12 30 | B8153-771-000 20 16 HX-0015000-0B 8 6l M3801-476-000 22 6
B2416-280-000 30 18 | B8153-771-000 36 21 HX-0015000-0D 8 1 M4001-461-000 22 40
B2416-280-000 34 33 | B8202-205-000 28 20 HX-0015000-0K 17 24 M4002-461-000 22 41
B2416-280-000 38 35 | B9113-012-000 28 25 HX-0018800-0D 22 49 M4004-461-000 22 42
B2417-280-000 12 21 B9118-232-000 28 1 HX-0033900-00 17 26 M4005-461-000 22 43
B2417-280-000 30 11 B9121-012-000 28 19 HX-0033900-00 22 21 M4007-351-000 22 44
B2417-280-000 34 25 | B9121-220-0A0 28 18 HX-0040700-00 2229 K4206-461-000 22 11
B2417-280-000 38 38 | B9140-372-000 28 26 HX-0041000-0A 22 33 M9013-590-040 24 33
B2418-280-000 1229 | B9141-372-000 28 27 HX-0051100-00 22 51 M9013-590-0A0 26 41
B2418-280-000 30 17 M9017-580-0A0 24 25
B2418-280-000 34 32 | CM-3001004-01 24 30 MAO-11532000 24 17 M9017-580-0A0 26 17
B2418-280-000 38 34 | CM-3002000-02 2 43 MAZ-15502000 40 50 M9024-580-0A0 26 21
B2421-280-0A0 12 41 CM-3002001-B1 2 45 MAZ-15507000 40 16 M9034-580-0A0 26 19
B2421-280-0A0 30 29 | CM-3004006-01 24 31 MAZ-15507000 42 30 M9035-580-0A0 26 18
B2421-280-0A0 34 44 | CQ-2000000-00 8§ 30 MAZ-15508000 40 22 M9640-510-00A 36 39
B2421-280-0A0 38 33 | CQ-2000000-00 8§ 31 MAZ-15508000 42 36
B2423-280-00A 12 37 | CS-0640811-SP 48 20 MAZ-15509000 40 17 NM-3040520-SC 22 22
B2423-280-00A 30 25 | CS-087101B-SH 34 52 MAZ-15509000 42 31 NM-3040520-SC 22 26
B2423-280-00A 34 40 MAZ-15510000 40 23 NM-6030003-SC 10 24
B2423-280-00A 38 44 | D1401-MIY-COA 48 41 MAZ-15510000 42 39 NM-6040000-SN 2 36
B2423-280-00B 12 38 | D1405-L7A-MOO 4 76 MAZ-15513000 40 10 NM-6040001-SP 6 7
B2423-280-00B 30 26 D1405-L7A-MO0 34 4 MAZ-15514000 40 11 NM-6040001-SP 12 &
B2423-280-00B 34 41 D2101-L7A-MAO 34 18 MAZ-15514000 48 33 NM-6040003-SC 10 18
B2423-280-00B 38 45 | D2426-MMC-KOO 44 46 MAZ-15515000 40 12 NM-6050001-SE 18 13
B2423-280-00C 12 36 | D2426-282-C00 12 24 MAZ-15515000 48 9 NM-6050001-SE 18 17
B2423-280-00C 30 24 | D2426-282-CO0 44 45 MAZ-15516000 40 60 NM-6050001-SP 6 22
B2423-280-00C 34 39 | D2511-232-D00 32 17 MAZ-15601000 38 31 NM-6050001-SP 12 8
B2423-280-00C 38 46 | D2512-232-D00 32 16 MAZ-15602000 40 5l NM-6060001-CP 6 30
B2423-280-00D 12 39 | D2515-232-D00 32 23 MAZ-15701000 46 8 NM-6060001-SC 28 35
B2423-280-00D 30 27 | D2520-232-DA0 32 28 MAZ-15702000 46 9 NM-6060001-SC 28 46
B2423-280-00D 34 42 | D2521-232-DA0 32 29 MAZ-157070AB 46 11 NM-6060003-SC 6 43
B2423-280-00D 38 47 | D2527-232-D00 32 42 MAZ-157070BB 46 10 NM-6080001-SC 22 10
B2423-280-00E 12 40 | D2527-232-DO0 40 55 MAZ-157080AB 46 15 NM-6080002-SC 24 24

~ 7 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
E E N e H_ N0 i H_NO BE H X

NM-6080721-SE 20 26 | SD-0800406-TP 16 23 SM-5030501-SC 14 72 SH-8060612-TP 8§ 12
NM-6080721-SE 36 29 | SD-1000406-TP 6 33 SK-5040655-SN 2 67 SH-8060812-TP 4 4
NM-6120001-SE 20 28 | SD-1201506-TP 30 5 SM-5040855-SN 2 2 SM-8060812-TP 4 10
NM-6120003-SE 36 14 | SK-3311601-SE 20 34 SH-5040855-SN 2 14 SM-8060812-TP 4 68
NM-6160511-SE 18 18 | SK-3311601-SE 28 21 SM-5040855-SN 2 19 SK-8060812-TP 4 82
NS-6110310-SP 2 28 | SK-3382001-SE 24 28 SM-5040855-SN 2 40 SH-8060812-TP 6 10
NS-6110310-SP 28 11 SK-3382001-SE 36 40 SM-5040855-SN 2 42 SM-8060812-TP 8 17
NS-6110310-SP 42 15 | SK-3412001-SE 42 22 SM-5040855-SN 2 80 SM-8060812-TP 12 10
NS-6110530-SP 32 14 | SK-3512001-SE 24 18 Sk-5040855-SN 8 59 SM-8060812-TP 14 13
NS-6120310-SP 28 15 | SK-3513201-SE 20 2 SH-5040855-SN 32 46 SM-8060812-TP 14 16
NS-6120310-SP 42 6 | SL-4030681-SC 30 52 SM-5040855-SN 40 59 SM-8061612-TP 10 47
NS-6120480-SP 32 32 SL-4030881-SC 30 36 SM-6020350-SP 16 15 SM-8480652-TP 4 18
NS-6150310-SP 40 46 SL-4031081-SC 24 3 SM-6020450-TP 16 19 SM-8480652-TP 4 48
NS-6150310-SP 48 36 SL-4031081-SC 24 9 SH-6020460-TP 8 26 SM-8480652-TP 4 81
SL-4031081-SF 22 16 SM-6020460-TP 8 44 SH-9061203-SE 20 20

PD-0201000-0B 30 51 SL-4031091-SC 16 33 SM-6030500-SN 4 80 SM-9061203-SE 36 23
PS-0200062-KH 28 8 | SL-4031291-SC 6 19 SM-6030500-SN 30 41 SM-9061403-CP 32 2
PS-0200062-KH 42 12 SL-4031291-SC 14 34 SM-6030500-SN 34 8 SM-9082023-SE 20 23
PS-0400142-KH 4 62 | SL-4040681-SC 10 46 SK-6030500-SN 38 50 SH-9082023-SE 36 26
SL-4040881-SC 22 16 SM-6030502-TP 16 27 SS-1060210-TP 12 25

RC-0410415-KP 30 53 | SL-4040881-SC 22 18 SK-6040602-TP 8 3 SS-1060210-TP 30 13
RC-0470611-KP 6 38 | SL-4040881-SC 22 20 SM-6040602-TP 10 2 SS-1060210-TP 34 28
RC-0470611-KP 6 44 | SL-4040881-SC 22 28 SH-6040602-TP 10 14 S$S-1060210-TP 38 39
RC-0470611-KP 38 51 SL-4040881-SF 17 19 SM-6040650-TP 2 9 SS-1110640-TP 32 27
RC-0560711-KP 2 57 | SL-4040891-SC 8§ b SM-6040650-TP 2 38 SS-1110640-TP 44 23
RE-0200000-KO 16 8 | SL-4040891-SC 8 60 SM-6040650-TP 8 36 SS-1110640-TP 44 27
RE-0300000-K0 8 23 | SL-4040891-SC 8§ 62 SM-6040650~TP 8 63 SS-2060310-SP 40 20
RE-0400000-K0 2 58 | SL-4040891-SC 22 4 SM-6040650-TP 14 23 SS-2060310-SP 40 26
RE-0700000-K0 14 50 | SL-4040891-SC 22 5 SM-6040650-TP 14 32 SS-2060310-SP 42 34
RE-0700000-K0 32 20 | SL-4040891-SC 22 50 SM-6040650-TP 16 11 SS-2060310-SP 42 40
RE-0700000-K0 40 47 | SL-4041091-SC 22 31 SM-6040802-TN 10 9 SS-2110930-8P 14 56
RE-0700000-KO 48 8 | SL-4041291-SC 12 15 SM-6040802-TP 6 4 SS-2110930-SP 34 48
RE-0900000-K0O 10 3 SL-4041291-SC 14 28 SH-6040802-TP 6 17 SS-4110715-SP 28 9
SL-4041681-SF 22 48 SM-6040802-TP 12 13 SS-4110715-SP 42 13

SB-1040016-00 4 24 | SL-4041691-SC 24 29 SM-6040802-TP 14 40 S$S-5060310-SP 38 23
SB-1040016-00 38 6 SL-4043591-SC 22 25 SM-6040802-TP 16 31 SS-6080340-SP 42 28
SB-1080022-00 4 23 SL-6040892-TN 30 50 SM-6041050-TP 10 16 SS-6090612-TP 48 44
SB-1080022-00 38 5 | SL-6040892-TN 48 5l SM-6041150-TP 2 20 SS-6090670-TP 4 71
SB-1080023-00 4 27 | SL-6052592-TN 4 56 SM-6041150-TP 14 2 SS-6110430-TP 12 33
SB-1080023-00 38 9 | SL-9082091-SE 20 13 SM-6041150-TP 14 6 SS-6110430-TP 30 21
SB-1100024-00 6 3 | SL-9082091-SE 36 16 SM-6041150-TP 14 8 SS-6110430-TP 34 36
SB-1100024-00 8 9 SM-1030601-SP 4 13 SK-6041150-TP 42 14 SS-6110430-TP 38 42
SB-1200017-00 4 7 | SM-1040650-TP 12 43 SH-6041200-SP 16 29 SS-6110480-SP 14 38
SB-1200018-00 4 5 | SM-1040650-TP 14 26 SM-6051400-SP 4 54 SS-6110480-Sp 48 29
SB-1200018-00 4 6 | SM-1040650-TP 30 45 SK-6061200-SP 4 49 SS-6111052-TP 48 16
SB-3070002-0A 4 35 | SM-1040650-TP 34 11 SM-6061202-TP 32 4 SS-6120940-SP 34 60
SB-3070002-0B 4 36 SM-1040650-TP 38 53 SM-6061250-TP 4 33 SS-6121212-TP 8 50
SB-3070002-0C 4 37 | SM-2360110-TP 16 6 SM-6061610-SC 18 6 SS-7090410-SP 12 28
SB-3070002-0D 4 38 | SM-3061062-TP 14 178 SM-6061802-TP 6 25 SS§-7090410-SPp 30 16
SB-3080010-0A 8 39 SM-3061052-TP 34 14 SM-6061802-TP 6 28 SS-7090410-SP 34 31
SB-3080010-0B 8 40 | SM-4020600-SP 16 17 SM-6061802-TP 14 69 SS-7090410-Sp 38 43
SB-3080010-0C 8 41 SM-4021201-SC 17 13 SM-6061802-TP 30 42 $S-7090410-SP 40 18
SB-3080010-0D 8 42 SM-4030455-SP 8 29 SM-6061802-TP 38 16 SS-7090410-SP 40 24
SD-0350156-TP 16 25 | SM-4030601-SN 2 4 SM-6066002-TN 28 34 SS-7090410-SP 40 30
SD-0400266-TP 16 9 SM-4030601-SN 16 35 SM-6066002-TN 28 44 SS-7090410-SP 40 34
SD-0500091-TP 12 42 | SM-4030801-SF 22 45 SM-6081252-TP 4 47 SS-7090410-SP 42 33
SD-0500091-TP 30 30 | SM-4030855-SN 2 30 SK-6083002-TN 22 7 SS-7090410-SP 42 38
SD-0500091-TP 34 45 | SM-4040855-SP 6 12 SM-6084002-TN 24 20 SS-7090410-SP 46 13
SD-0500091-TP 38 40 | SM-4040855-SP 6 47 SM-8030412-TP 10 7 SS-7090410-SP 46 17
SD-0550181-SP 40 42 SM-4040855-SP 12 17 SM-8040302-TP 44 41 SS-7090510-SP 48 19
SD-0550271-TP 32 30 | SM-4040855-SP 14 30 SM-8040302-TP 44 71 SS-7090610-SP 32 37
SD-0550301-SP 40 43 | SM-4040855-SP 14 36 SM-8040310-SS 4 66 SS-7110510-SP 32 24
SD-0600206-TP 6 35 | SM-4040855-SP 17 21 SM-8040310-SS 4 68 SS-7110710-SP 44 64
SD-0601021-SP 28 13 | SM-4040855-SP 17 25 SM-8040802-TP 2 76 SS-7110740-TP 12 35
SD-0601021-SP 42 17 | SM-4040855-SP 28 10 SM-8040802-TP 22 46 $S-7110740-TP 14 57
SD-0640216-TP 6 45 | SM-4041055-SP 2 12 SkK-8050402-TP 6 15 SS-7110740-TP 30 23
SD-0640216-TP 30 44 | SM-4041655-SP 14 81 SM-8050412-TP 4 41 SS-7110740-TP 34 38
SD-0640216-TP 34 10 | SM-4050855-SP 2 6 SK-8050502-TP 2 74 SS-7110740-TP 34 58
SD-0640216-TP 38 52 | SM-4050855-SP 17 15 SM-8050592-TP 12 2 SS-7110740-TP 38 41
SD-0640321-TP 48 46 | SM-4051255-SP 6 2 SM-8050602-TP 16 22 SS-7110740-TP 48 2
SD-0640391-TP 40 41 SM-4051405-SE 18 12 SM-8050612-TP 8 8 SS-7110740-TP 48 12
SD-0700406-TP 6 23 SH-4061255-SP 2 4 SM-8050812-TP 4 44 SS-7110740-TP 48 14
SD-0790606-TP 6 29 SM-4061255-SP 2 32 SM-8060602-TP 14 4 SS-7110740-TP 48 26
SD-0791271-SP 38 20 | SM-4061255-SP 2 34 SH-8060602-TP 14 10 SS-7161210-SP 34 55
SD-0800327-TP 6 21 SM-4061255-SP 30 40 SH-8060610-TP 8 16 SS-8080310-TP 14 60
SD-0800327-TP 12 7 | SM-4061255-SP 34 2 SM-8060612-TP 2 22 SS-8110410-TP 21

- S -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS 5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e s " NO 2% H N BE " NO o H NO
SS-8150510-TP 14 44 WP-1302501-SE, 36 11 135-44465 34 47 141-13468 2 23
SS-8150822-TP 34 53 WP-1702600-S0 18 19 135-44614 34 49 141-15554 17 20
SS-8150822-Tp 34 64 WS-0451040-KP 44 63 135-44705 34 61 141-16107 14 73
SS-8660612-TP 14 20 WS-~0510002-KN 18 16 135-45504 46 3 141-16107 44 28
S$S-9090813-TP 42 25 WS-0610002-KN 28 50 135-45660 46 1 141-16206 14 74
SS-9110460-CP 32 34 WS-0621210-KR 20 22 135-45801 46 4 141-16206 4 34
SS-9110460-Cp 32 39 WS-0621210-KR 36 25 135-46700 46 6 141-16305 44 30
S$S-9110460-Cp 40 45 WS-0820002-KR 22 8 135-47005 46 5 141-16404 14 177
SS-9110460-CP 48 37 WS-0820002-KR 24 23 135-47161 46 2 141-16404 44 29
SS-9110543-Cp 40 52 WS-0861410-KR 20 25 135-48003 44 31 141-16503 28 39
SS-9110920-CP 32 21 WS-0861410-KR 36 28 135-48102 14 63 141-16503 4 35
S$S-9111010-Sp 48 30 WS-1253010-KN 20 30 135-48102 44 8 141-16602 44 33
SS-9151120-CP 32 8 WS-1253010-KN 36 12 135-48151 44 7 141-16701 44 36
SS-9151120-Cp 40 61 135-48201 14 64 141-16800 14 76
SS-9151210-TP 42 21 100-04109 2 47 135-48201 44 9 141-16800 44 65
SS-9621413-8p 40 44 105-02300 2 46 135-48300 14 59 141-16909 28 40
S$S-9621413-SPp 48 38 110-00403 2 11 135-48300 44 38 141-16909 44 66
SV-4030601-SR 22 47 110-72402 2 27 135-48508 44 5 141-18053 20 3
111-55108 20 31 135-48557 44 4 141-18152 20 4

TA-0550604-R0 4 17 111-65207 20 32 135-48607 44 6 141-18251 20 5
TA-0670604-R0 4 14 111-57559 36 2 135-48706 46 7 141-20000 44 40
TA-0750404-R0 4 15 111-57658 36 3 135-51205 28 4 141-20109 44 51
TA-0750704-R0 2 48 111-567757 36 4 135-54506 44 32 141-20208 44 52
TA-0850604-R0 2 49 111-57955 36 5 135-54803 14 75 141-20307 44 54
TA-1050504-R0 2 50 111-58052 36 6 135-54803 44 67 141-20406 44 55
TA-1250406-R0 2 51 111-58300 20 8 135-61303 44 21 141-20505 44 53
TA-1270502-R0 2 52 111-58300 36 7 135-61352 44 20 141-21258 44 61
TA-1470704-R0 2 53 111-58409 20 9 135-61360 44 19 141-21263 44 60
TA-1550902-R0 2 54 111-58409 36 8 135-61402 44 25 141-21354 44 62
TA-2100904-R0 2 b5 111-58508 36 15 135-61451 4 24 141-21701 44 b6
111-658516 20 12 135-62509 44 22 141-21800 44 b7

WP-0320500-SC 16 7 111-58607 20 10 135-62608 44 26 141-21909 44 58
WP-0370316-SD 42 24 111-58607 36 9 135-71906 28 37 141-22006 44 59
WP-0400516-UZ 10 19 111-59001 20 15 135-71906 4 17 141-35305 44 70
WP-0400516-UZ 10 22 111-59001 36 20 135-71955 44 16 141-36402 14 37
WP-0430801-SC 10 10 122-58000 30 37 135-72003 28 38 141-36808 14 39
WP-0450801-SD 28 12 135-08056 36 1 135-72003 44 18 141-37509 44 69
WP-0450801-SD 42 16 135-08700 2 16 135-73407 28 41 141-37608 44 68
WP-0450801-SP 6 48 135-08809 2 17 135-73407 44 39 141-37707 44 73
WP-0450801-SP 6 49 135-08908 2 18 137-05108 2 39 141-37806 4 72
WP-0450801-SP 8 58 135-09708 6 36 137-86306 34 7 141-37905 4 175
WP-0450801-SP 12 3 135-15606 6 13 138-10908 48 43 141-38002 44 74
WP-0450801-SP 14 82 135-16208 14 12 138-11906 40 58 141-40206 32 35
WP-0450801-SP 16 36 135-17206 14 14 138-12003 40 57 141-40255 32 6
WP-0450826-SC 2 68 135-17404 14 21 138-12102 8 54 141-40354 32 18
WP-0450846-SP 12 34 135-17800 14 41 138-12102 28 33 141-40552 32 26
WP-0450846-SP 30 22 135-18105 14 80 138-16608 2 29 141-40750 32 33
WP-0450846-SP 34 37 135-18501 14 54 138-16855 2 15 141-40909 32 22
WP-0450846-SP 38 49 135-18600 14 61 138-17754 20 14 141-41055 32 13
WP-0482086-SD 48 17 135-18600 44 2 '] 138-17754 36 17 141-41105 32 15
WP-0482086-SD 48 31 135-18659 44 1 138-63709 42 8 141-41204 32 31
WP-0501016-SD 32 40 135-18709 14 62 138-63808 42 11 141-41402 32 19
WP-0501016-SD 40 48 135-18709 44 3 138-89407 42 9 141-41402 40 36
WP-0501016-SD 40 53 135-18808 14 55 139-43204 28 7 141-41402 48 7
WP-0501016-SD 48 32 135-33104 14 58 141-01208 28 17 141-41501 32 36
WP-0612516-SD 32 3 135-33104 44 37 141-03253 8 45 141-41758 30 32
WP-0612516-SD 32 5 135-40604 30 48 141-03253 44 47 141-42103 30 46
WP-0612516-SD 32 9 135-40901 40 13 141-03352 8 46 141-43002 34 13
WP-0612516-SD 40 62 135-40901 48 34 141-03352 30 8 141-45106 40 1
WP-0621016-SD 14 70 135-41107 32 25 141-03352 34 19 141-45650 40 5
WP-0621016-SD 14 79 135-41404 32 7 141-03352 38 25 141-45858 40 4
WP-0621016-SD 34 15 135-41503 32 38 141-03352 44 48 141-46054 48 1
WP-0651056-SH 30 4 135-41602 32 45 141-03659 8 47 141-46104 40 6
WP-0651646-SC 28 36 135-42402 44 11 141-03659 34 20 141-46104 48 6
WP-0651646-SC 28 45 135-42451 44 10 141-03659 44 49 141-46203 40 7
WP-0671016-SE 20 21 135-42501 4 12 141-03907 8 27 141-46203 48 5
WP-0671016-SE 36 24 135-42915 14 65 141-04004 8 25 141-46302 40 8
WP-0740516-SP 28 16 135-42915 44 14 141-04400 6 32 141-46401 40 14
WP-0740516-SP 42 7 135-42964 44 13 141-05407 14 53 141-46401 48 10
WP-0820516-SP 4 50 135-43012 14 66 141-09607 12 23 . 141-46708 42 27
WP-0841601-SC 22 9 135-43012 44 15 141-09607 34 27 141-46757 42 23
WP-0841601-SC 24 22 135-43715 34 50 141-09607 44 44 141-46807 42 26
WP-0852086-SC 24 21 135-43764 34 46 141-11504 14 31 141-46906 40 56
WP-0871602-SE 20 24 135-43806 34 54 141-11702 14 29 141-47805 38 24
WP-0871602-SE 36 27 135-43905 34 59 141-11801 14 35 141-48209 48 49
WP-1302501-SE 20 29 135-44051 34 63 141-13450 2 24 141-48407 30 38

- S



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS , %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
%A H__NO & " _NO [T H XN g B N

141-48407 40 3 265-01858 8§ 24 400-05737 36 37 400-06736 14 11
141-48803 42 32 400-05738 36 38 400-06737 14 24
141-48852 42 29 400-00029 22 17 400-05739 36 31 400-06738 14 17
141-48902 42 37 400-00029 26 17 400-05740 36 32 400-06739 14 25
141-48951 42 35 | 400-00046 26 14 400-06475 2 1 400-06740 14 22
141-49009 40 19 | 400-00046 26 15 400-06478 2 3 400-06745 14 67
141-49058 40 15 | 400-00056 22 19 400-06481 2 10 400-06747 14 68
141-49108 40 25 | 400-00056 26 13 400-06484 28 3 400-06761 16 1
141-49157 40 21 400-03451 22 1 400-06485 42 5 400-06762 16 2
141-49603 46 18 | 400-03452 22 2 400-06487 2 7 400-06765 16 3
170-07402 20 11 400-03453 22 3 400-06488 2 8 400-06768 16 4
170-07402 36 10 | 400-03458 22 54 400-06495 17 6 400-06771 16 10
178-45009 22 30 | 400-03470 4 83 400-06496 17 7 400-06772 16 12
178-48458 42 19 400-03470 26 39 400-06497 17 9 400-06776 16 24
178-48508 42 20 | 400-03484 22 38 400-06512 4 45 400-06777 16 18
400~03484 26 36 400-06515 4 65 400-06780 16 13

228-91006 4 28 | 400-03485 22 39 400-06516 4 67 400-06781 16 14
228-91006 38 10 | 400-04253 6 6 400-06517 4 46 400-06782 16 16
228-91204 4 34 | 400-04253 12 4 400-06525 30 39 400-06836 8 65
229-20508 2 37 | 400-05385 24 11 400-06525 34 3 400-06840 8 64
229-21506 10 30 | 400-05388 26 12 400-06525 38 14 400-06861 14 1
229-21605 10 40 | 400-05390 26 20 400-06529 4 20 400-06861 26 30
229-28808 10 29 | 400-05391 22 32 400-06530 4 21 400-06862 14 5
229-30309 18 14 | 400-05391 26 10 400-06531 4 25 400-06862 26 31
229-30358 18 1 400-05392 26 11 400-06532 4 32 400-06863 6 1
229-30408 18 10 | 400-05393 22 34 400-06532 38 11 400-06863 26 32
229-30507 18 9 400-05393 26 8 400-06534 4 26 400-06864 16 28
229-30705 18 7 | 400-05394 22 35 400-06534 38 7 400-06864 26 33
229-30804 18 5 | 400-05394 26 9 400-06535 4 29 400-06886 20 1
229-30903 18 4 | 400-05401 22 23 400-06535 38 8 400-06887 36 41
229-31000 18 3 400-05401 26 16 400-06537 4 30 400-06912 26 34
229-31109 18 2 | 400-05641 22 13 400-06561 4 16 400-06912 30 31
229-31208 18 15 | 400-05648 22 12 400-06562 4 19 400-06913 30 35
229-31307 18 11 400-05648 26 4 400-06563 8§ 11 400-06914 30 54
229-31406 18 8 | 400-05660 17 17 400-06573 8 18 400-06923 38 1
229-32800 28 2 400-05664 17 16 400-06574 8§ 19 400-06924 38 2
229-33006 28 22 | 400-05664 26 28 400-06575 8§ 37 400-06925 38 3
229-33105 28 23 400-05677 24 2 400-06576 8 38 400-06926 38 12
229-33204 28 24 | 400-05677 26 38 400-06577 8 28 400-06927 38 54
229-58458 24 16 | 400-05691 24 6 400-06578 8 15 400-06935 32 1
235-17501 6 5 | 400-05692 24 4 400-06580 8 66 400-06935 40 2
235-17501 12 44 | 400-05693 24 6 400-06580 30 9 400-06937 30 6
235-17600 12 45 | 400-05694 24 7 400-06580 34 21 400-06937 38 21
235-17709 12 46 400-05695 24 1 400-06580 38 26 400-08693 6 27
235-17808 12 47 | 400-05695 26 37 400-06581 8 67 400-10103 48 50
236-04309 4 57 | 400-05697 24 27 400-06581 34 22 400-10404 2 5
236-30007 8 32 400-05700 26 1 400-06617 10 5 400-10405 2 13
236-30007 8§ 33 400-05701 26 2 400-06622 10 26 400-10414 2 31
236-38109 17 8 | 400-05702 26 3 400-06625 10 4 400-10415 4 2
236-38208 17 10 | 400-05705 22 14 400-06628 10 1 400-10416 4 3
236-38406 17 11 400-05706 22 27 400-06628 26 29 400-10418 4 8
262-04008 14 5l 400-05709 36 30 400-06661 6 8 400-10419 4 9
262-04107 14 52 400-05710 36 34 400-06665 6 20 400-10421 4 12
262-18602 10 31 400-05711 36 33 400-06666 6 14 400-10434 4 39
262-60000 2 56 | 400-05712 34 12 400-06671 6 24 400-10435 4 40
262-60109 2 62 400-05725 17 18 400-06672 6 31 400-10437 4 52
262-60208 2 63 400-05726 22 36 400-06674 6 34 400-10438 4 55
262-60307 2 69 400-05726 26 6 400-06677 34 16 400-10439 4 53
262-60406 2.7 400-05727 22 37 400-06678 6 46 400-10441 4 73
262-60505 2 73 400-05727 26 5 400-06711 12 1 400-10442 4 74
262-60604 2 75 | 400-05728 26 35 400-06712 12 6 400-10443 6 16
262-60703 2 77 400-05728 30 2 400-06716 6 9 400-10451 6 37
262-60802 2 59 400-05729 17 1 400-06716 12 9 400-10455 6 39
262-60901 2 64 | 400-05729 26 25 400-06717 12 11 400-10457 6 40
262-61008 2 65 | 400-05730 17 4 400-06721 12 26 400-10458 6 41
262-61107 2 66 400-05730 26 22 400-06721 30 14 400-10464 8 6
262-61206 2 72 | 400-05731 17 2 400-06721 34 29 400-10467 8 7
262-61305 2 70 400-05731 26 23 400-06721 38 29 400-10470 8§ 34
262-61503 2 78 | 400-05732 17 3 400-06722 12 18 400-10471 8 35
262-61602 2 60 | 400-05732 26 24 400-06722 30 10 400-10473 8 55
262-61701 2 6l 400-05733 17 5 400-06722 34 23 400-10474 8 56
265-00009 14 19 400-05733 26 26 400-06723 12 19 400-10475 8 57
265-00306 4 6l 400-05734 17 12 400-06723 34 24 400-10477 10 6
265-00405 6 26 400-05734 26 27 400-06724 12 20 400-10479 10 8
265-01403 14 3 400-05735 36 35 400-06725 38 27 400-10482 10 11
265-01502 14 9 400-05736 36 36 400-06726 38 28 400-10486 10 15

~ 38 —




NUMERICAL INDEX oF PARTS L]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% H N it H N i NO & HE NO
400-10487 10 17
400-10490 10 20
400-10492 10 12
| 400-10495 10 13
400-10497 10 21
400-10498 10 23
400-10500 10 25
400-10503 10 27
400-10504 10 28
400-10508 10 32
400-10509 10 44
400-10510 10 33
400-10511 10 34
400-10512 10 35
400-10513 10 36
400-10514 10 37
400-10515 10 38
400-10521 10 41
400-10522 10 42
400-10523 10 43
400-10525 12 12
400-10526 12 16
400-10527 16 20
400-10528 16 21
400-10530 16 26
400-10531 16 30
400-10532 16 34
400-10533 4 42
400-10534 4 43
400-10536 14 7
400-10570 14 71
400-10571 2 35
400-10572 4 1
400-10573 4 69
400-10574 4 75
400-10575 8 13
400-10879 8 52
400-11359 10 39
400-11511 8 51
400-11512 8 48
400-11902 4 51
400-11928 2 79
400-11949 30 3
400-11949 38 17
400-12127 8 2
400-13035 38 22
400-1345]1 28 48
400-13640 28 47
400-13721 8 4
400-13967 10 45
400-14963 8 49
400-14965 8 68
400-15800 16 5
400-16077 8 10
400-16194 28 32
400-16195 28 49
400-16653 4 11
400-17202 6 42

“‘f?”




- JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.0.
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 10 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€) 20022003 JUKI CORP.
FEORB LMY cER. HETHZL

JUKI XS

T182-8655 RR &AM HERES-2-1 BEARE

TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft5%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(%" 1 ¥ 1 >)
HBLVKD, 2HEH|T

To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KIOA—YYRAPIERBROLDFERCERET2ENHYET.
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.




